DISCLAIMER: The Original Assessment and County Board Judgment figures used in this
report have been provided by the party filing the complaint. These figures have not been
verified for accuracy by the Tax Court Management Office.

CAUTION: The case information contained herein is generated by the Tax Court of New
Jersey and is intended for informational purposes only. The Tax Court of New Jersey
provides this information as a public service and makes no warranties, either express or
implied, regarding accuracy, reliability, currency, completeness, or suitability for any
particular purpose. The New Jersey Judiciary assumes no liability for the misinterpretation
or improper or illegal use of this information.



Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 12/1/2023 to 12/31/2023 1/9/2024

County: Atlantic Municipality: Buena Vista Township

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
004107-2021 LANDIS AVE HOLDINGS, LLC V BUENA VISTA TOWNSHIP 7701 14.02 2021
Address: 626 Union Road
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/14/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 156,500.00
and $156,500.00 ’ 5136, Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $954,900.00 $0.00 $427,300.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,111,400.00 $0.00 $583,800.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 9 i
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,111,400.00 $583,800.00 ($527,600.00)
004301-2022  LANDIS AVE HOLDINGS, LLC V BUENA VISTA TOWNSHIP 7701 14.02 2022
Address: 626 Union Road
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/14/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 156,500.00 )
7 $156,500.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $954,900.00 $0.00 $427,300.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,111,400.00 $0.00 $583,800.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,111,400.00 $583,800.00 ($527,600.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 12/1/2023 to 12/31/2023 1/9/2024

County: Atlantic Municipality: Buena Vista Township

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
003037-2023 LANDIS AVE HOLDINGS LLC V BUENA VISTA TOWNSHIP 7701 14.02 2023
Address: 626 Union Road
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/14/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 156,500.00
and $156,500.00 ’ 5136, Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $954,900.00 $0.00 $427,300.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,111,400.00 $0.00 $583,800.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,111,400.00 $583,800.00 ($527,600.00)

Total number of cases for

Buena Vista Township 3




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 12/1/2023 to 12/31/2023

Municipality: Galloway Township

1/9/2024
County: Atlantic

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
005786-2021 ROYAL HOTEL GROUP NJ LLC V GALLOWAY 881 2.01 2021
Address: 202 E WHITE HORSE PIKE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/7/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and $199,500.00 ’ * Judgment Type: Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $1,050,500.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,250,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 9 i
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,250,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
005264-2022 ROYAL HOTEL GROUP NJ LLC V GALLOWAY 881 2.01 2022
Address: 202 E WHITE HORSE PIKE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/7/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
7 $199,500.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $1,050,500.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,250,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,250,000.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 12/1/2023 to 12/31/2023 1/9/2024

County: Atlantic Municipality: Galloway Township

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
004293-2023 ROYAL HOTEL GROUP NJ LLC V GALLOWAY 881 2.01 2023
Address: 202 E WHITE HORSE PIKE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/7/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and $199,500.00 ’ * Judgment Type: Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $1,050,500.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,250,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 9 i
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,250,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Total number of cases for Galloway Township 3




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 12/1/2023 to 12/31/2023 1/9/2024

County: Bergen Municipality: Bergenfield Borough

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
013050-2017 SNYDER, RICHARD J TRSTES/ETAL AND/OR VALVOLINE OIL, TENANT V B( 352 3.01 2017
Address: 20 New Bridge Road
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/12/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $783,000.00 $783,000.00 $783,000.00 )
! Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $106,300.00 $106,300.00 $106,300.00 g yp 9 9
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $889,300.00 $889,300.00 $889,300.00 | Applied: N Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $889,300.00 $889,300.00 $0.00
013146-2018 SNYDER, RICHARD J TRSTES/ETAL (OWNER) AND/OR VALVOLINE OIL, TE 352 3.01 2018
Address: 20 New Bridge Road
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/12/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $783,000.00 $783,000.00 $783,000.00 )
' Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $106,300.00 $106,300.00 $106,300.00 | T WP
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $889,300.00 $889,300.00 $889,300.00 | Applied: N Year1: N/A Year2: NJA
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 g 1j
Non-Qualified $0.00 $889,300.00 $889,300.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 12/1/2023 to 12/31/2023 1/9/2024

County: Bergen Municipality: Bergenfield Borough

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
012906-2019 SNYDER, RICHARD J TRSTES/ETAL (OWNER) AND/OR VALVOLINE OIL, TE 352 3.01 2019
Address: 20 New Bridge Road
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/12/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $783,000.00 $783,000.00 $783,000.00 )
! Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $106,300.00 $106,300.00 $106,300.00 g yp 9 9
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $889,300.00 $889,300.00 $889,300.00 | Applied: N Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $889,300.00 $889,300.00 $0.00
012217-2020  KURKIJIAN, JAMES W & MARIORIE SNYDER (OWNER) AND/OR VALVOLINE 352 3.01 2020
Address: 20 New Bridge Road
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/12/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $783,000.00 $783,000.00 $783,000.00 )
' Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $106,300.00 $106,300.00 $42,000.00 | ~TTE VP
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $889,300.00 $889,300.00 $825,000.00 | Applied: N Year1: N/A Year2: NJA
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $889,300.00 $825,000.00 ($64,300.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 12/1/2023 to 12/31/2023 1/9/2024

County: Bergen Municipality: Bergenfield Borough

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
012076-2021 KURKIJIAN, JAMES W & MARJORIE SNYDER (OWNER) AND/OR VALVOLINE 352 3.01 2021
Address: 20 New Bridge Road
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/12/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $783,000.00 $783,000.00 $783,000.00 )
! Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $106,300.00 $106,300.00 $42,000.00 v P 9 ‘
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $889,300.00 $889,300.00 $825,000.00 | Applied: N Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $889,300.00 $825,000.00 ($64,300.00)
010084-2022  KURKIJIAN, JAMES W & MARIORIE SNYDER (OWNER) AND/OR VALVOLINE 352 3.01 2022
Address: 20 New Bridge Road
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/12/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $783,000.00 $783,000.00 $783,000.00 )
' Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $106,300.00 $106,300.00 $42,000.00 | ~TTE VP
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $889,300.00 $889,300.00 $825,000.00 | Applied: N Year1: N/A Year2: NJA
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $889,300.00 $825,000.00 ($64,300.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 12/1/2023 to 12/31/2023 1/9/2024

County: Bergen Municipality: Bergenfield Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
009155-2023  Kurkjian, James W Trstes/etal (Owner) and/or Valvoline Oil (Tenant) V Borc 352 3.01 2023

Address: 20 New Bridge Road

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/12/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $783,000.00 $783,000.00 $783,000.00 )
! Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $106,300.00 $106,300.00 $42,000.00 v P 9 ‘
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $889,300.00 $889,300.00 $825,000.00 | Applied: N Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $889,300.00 $825,000.00 ($64,300.00)

Total number of cases for Bergenfield Borough 7



County: Bergen

Tax Court of New Jersey
Municipality: Bogota Borough

Judgments Issued From 12/1/2023

to 12/31/2023

1/9/2024

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
010243-2022 WILKENS, ROBERT V BOGOTA BORO 66 5.01 2022
Address: 52 WEST MAIN ST
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/28/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $58,200.00 $58,200.00 $0.00 -
' Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $316,800.00 $316,800.00 $0.00 i P P
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $375,000.00 $375,000.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $375,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Total number of cases for Bogota Borough 1



Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 12/1/2023 to 12/31/2023 1/9/2024

County: Bergen Municipality: Demarest Borough

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
000935-2020 CAMI, BEHAR & ELENA V DEMAREST 86.02 1 2020
Address: 88 LAKE RD
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/28/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and $489,300.00 ’ * Judgment Type: Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $1,225,700.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,715,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,715,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
000971-2020 MAURER, CRAIG & SHARI V DEMAREST 84.09 5.04 2020
Address: 45 PINE TERRACE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/28/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $757,300.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $1,175,300.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,932,600.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,932,600.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 12/1/2023 to 12/31/2023 1/9/2024

County: Bergen Municipality: Demarest Borough

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
004145-2020 WEINBERG, LISA V DEMAREST 84.01 10 2020
Address: 60 EVERETT RD
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/27/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and. $461,000.00 $ $ Judgment Type: — Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $1,439,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,900,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 9 i
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,900,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
000493-2021 CAMI, BEHAR & ELENA V DEMAREST 86.02 1 2021
Address: 88 LAKE RD
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/28/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $489,300.00 ¥ $ Judgment Type: Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $1,225,700.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,715,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,715,000.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 12/1/2023 to 12/31/2023

Municipality: Demarest Borough

1/9/2024

County: Bergen

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
000511-2021 MAURER, CRAIG & SHARI V DEMAREST 84.09 5.04 2021
Address: 45 PINE TERRACE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/28/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and. $757,300.00 $ $ Judgment Type: — Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $1,175,300.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,932,600.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 9 i
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,932,600.00 $0.00 $0.00
000513-2021 WEINBERG, LISA V DEMAREST 84.01 10 2021
Address: 60 EVERETT RD
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/27/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $461,000.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $1,439,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,900,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,900,000.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 12/1/2023 to 12/31/2023 1/9/2024

County: Bergen Municipality: Demarest Borough

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
001260-2022 WEINBERG, LISA V DEMAREST 84.01 10 2022
Address: 60 EVERETT RD
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/27/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and. $461,000.00 $ $ Judgment Type: — Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $1,439,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,900,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 9 i
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,900,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
001324-2022 MAURER, CRAIG & SHARI V DEMAREST 84.09 5.04 2022
Address: 45 PINE TERRACE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/28/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $757,300.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $1,221,800.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,979,100.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,979,100.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 12/1/2023 to 12/31/2023 1/9/2024

County: Bergen Municipality: Demarest Borough

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
001326-2022 CAMI, BEHAR & ELENA V DEMAREST 86.02 1 2022
Address: 88 LAKE RD
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/28/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and $489,300.00 ’ * Judgment Type: Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $1,225,700.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,715,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,715,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
000644-2023 WEINBERG, LISA V DEMAREST 84.01 10 2023
Address: 60 EVERETT RD
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/27/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $461,000.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $1,439,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,900,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,900,000.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 12/1/2023 to 12/31/2023

Municipality: Demarest Borough

1/9/2024

County: Bergen

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
000647-2023 MAURER, CRAIG & SHARI V DEMAREST 84.09 5.04 2023
Address: 45 PINE TERRACE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/28/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and. $757,300.00 $ $ Judgment Type: — Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $1,221,800.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,979,100.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,979,100.00 $0.00 $0.00
000649-2023 CAMI, BEHAR & ELENA V DEMAREST 86.02 1 2023
Address: 88 LAKE RD
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/28/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $489,300.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $1,225,700.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,715,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,715,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Total number of cases for Demarest Borough 12




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 12/1/2023 to 12/31/2023 1/9/2024

County: Bergen Municipality: East Rutherford Bor

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
007526-2018 BRE/HV PROP, EXTENDED STAY HOTEL V BOROUGH OF EAST RUTHERFOI 108.03 3 2018
Address: 300 Route 3 HM
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/11/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and $6,672,000.00 ’ ’ Judgment Type: Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $5,828,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $12,500,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $12,500,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
008351-2019 BRE/HV PROP, EXTENDED STAY HOTEL V BOROUGH OF EAST RUTHERFOI 108.03 3 2019
Address: 300 Route 3 HM
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/11/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $6,672,000.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $5,828,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $12,500,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 g 1j
Non-Qualified $0.00 $12,500,000.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 12/1/2023 to 12/31/2023 1/9/2024

County: Bergen Municipality: East Rutherford Bor

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
008359-2020 BRE / HV PROP, EXTENDED STAY HOTEL V BOROUGH OF EAST RUTHERF( 108.03 3 2020
Address: 300 Route 3
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/11/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and. $7,205,800.00 $ $ Judgment Type: — Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $6,371,200.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $13,577,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $13,577,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
008924-2021 BRE / HV PROP, EXTENDED STAY HOTEL V BOROUGH OF EAST RUTHERF( 108.03 3 2021
Address: 300 Route 3
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/11/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $7,205,800.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $5,414,200.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $12,620,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 g 1j
Non-Qualified $0.00 $12,620,000.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 12/1/2023 to 12/31/2023

County: Bergen Municipality: East Rutherford Bor

1/9/2024

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
005011-2022 BRE / HV PROP, EXTENDED STAY HOTEL #9678 V BOROUGH OF EAST RU 108.03 3 2022
Address: 300 Route 3
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/11/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and $7,205,800.00 ’ ’ Judgment Type: Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $5,914,200.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $13,120,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $13,120,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Total number of cases for

East Rutherford Bor 5



Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 12/1/2023 to 12/31/2023

County: Bergen Municipality: Englewood City

1/9/2024

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
013302-2019 89 WEST PALISADES AVE LLC V ENGLEWOOD 614 11 2019
Address: 89 W Palisade Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/15/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 360,000.00 0.00
and $360,000.00 #360, ’ Judgment Type: Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $617,100.00 $617,100.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $977,100.00 $977,100.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $977,100.00 $0.00 $0.00

Total number of cases for

Englewood City



Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 12/1/2023 to 12/31/2023 1/9/2024

County: Bergen Municipality: Englewood Cliffs Borou

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
011287-2020 467 SYLVAN AVE LLC V ENGLEWOOD CLIFFS 514 2 2020
Address: 467 Sylvan Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/22/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $742,000.00 $742,000.00 $742,000.00 )
' Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $2,350,400.00 $2,350,400.00 $2,350,400.00 g yp 9 9
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $3,092,400.00 $3,092,400.00 $3,092,400.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $3,092,400.00 $3,092,400.00 $0.00
005404-2021 467 SYLVAN AVE LLC V ENGLEWOOD CLIFFS 514 2 2021
Address: 467 Sylvan Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/22/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 742,000.00 )
7 $742,000.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $2,350,400.00 $0.00 $2,350,400.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $3,092,400.00 $0.00 $3,092,400.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: NJA
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $3,092,400.00 $3,092,400.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 12/1/2023 to 12/31/2023 1/9/2024

County: Bergen Municipality: Englewood Cliffs Borou

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
006036-2022 467 SYLVAN AVE LLC V ENGLEWOOD CLIFFS 514 2 2022
Address: 467 Sylvan Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/22/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 742,000.00
and $742,000.00 ’ 5742, Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $2,350,400.00 $0.00 $2,350,400.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $3,092,400.00 $0.00 $3,092,400.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $3,092,400.00 $3,092,400.00 $0.00
002060-2023 467 Sylvan Ave LLC V Englewood Cliffs 514 2 2023
Address: 467 Sylvan Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/22/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 742,000.00 )
7 $742,000.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $2,350,400.00 $0.00 $2,350,400.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $3,092,400.00 $0.00 $3,092,400.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: NJA
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $3,092,400.00 $3,092,400.00 $0.00

Total number of cases for Englewood Cliffs Borough 4




County: Bergen

Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 12/1/2023

Municipality: Fair Lawn Borough

to 12/31/2023 1/9/2024

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
008383-2021  18-35 RIVER ROAD LLC BY CVS TENANT/TAXPAYER V BOROUGH OF FAIRL 5834 1.01 2021
Address: 18-35 River Rd
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/15/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and $3,185,000.00 ’ ’ Judgment Type: Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $2,915,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $6,100,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $6,100,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
008514-2021 Cox H&E/CVS by CVS Tenant/Taxpayer V Borough of Fairlawn 3204.01 1.01 2021
Address: 29-00 Broadway
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/15/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
7 $2,246,400.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $753,600.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $3,000,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: NJA
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 g 1j
Non-Qualified $0.00 $3,000,000.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court
County: Bergen

of New Jersey

Municipality: Fair Lawn Borough

Judgments Issued From 12/1/2023

to 12/31/2023

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
000388-2022 COX H&E/CVS BY CVS, TENANT/TAXPAYER V BOROUGH OF FAIRLAWN 3204.01 1.01 2022
Address: 29-00 Broadway
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/15/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and. $2,236,600.00 $ $ Judgment Type: — Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $753,600.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $2,990,200.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,990,200.00 $0.00 $0.00
000390-2022  18-35 RIVER ROAD LLC BY CVS TENANT/TAXPAYER V BOROUGH OF FAIRIL 5834 1.01 2022
Address: 18-35 River Rd
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/15/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $3,185,000.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $2,915,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $6,100,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $6,100,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Total number of cases for Fair Lawn Borough 4

1/9/2024




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 12/1/2023 to 12/31/2023 1/9/2024

County: Bergen Municipality: Fairview Borough

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
007546-2021 LINDA CASTRONOVO V FAIRVIEW BORO 229 4 2021
Address: 384 FAIRVIEW AVENUE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/15/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and. $136,300.00 $ $ Judgment Type: — Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $894,700.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,031,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,031,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
006255-2022 384 FAIRVIEW AVENUE, L.L.C. V FAIRVIEW BORO 229 4 2022
Address: 384 FAIRVIEW AVE.
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/15/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $143,800.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $935,400.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,079,200.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,079,200.00 $0.00 $0.00
Total number of cases for Fairview Borough 2




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 12/1/2023 to 12/31/2023 1/9/2024

County: Bergen Municipality: Fort Lee Borough

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
003058-2023 HU, JACK V FORT LEE 1352 11 2023
Address: 82 EUCLID RD.
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/28/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 436,000.00
and $436,000.00 ’ $436, Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act
Improvement: $1,220,500.00 $0.00 $1,164,000.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,656,500.00 $0.00 $1,600,000.00 | Applied: Y Year1: 2024 VYear2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,656,500.00 $1,600,000.00 ($56,500.00)
Total number of cases for Fort Lee Borough 1




Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Franklin Lakes Bor

County: Bergen

Judgments Issued From 12/1/2023

to 12/31/2023

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
006362-2022 REZVANI, ABAS A. & VAHIDEH V FRANKLIN LAKES BORO 2307 1.08 2022
Address: 789 HEMLOCK COURT
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/6/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and $453,200.00 ’ * Judgment Type: Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $1,171,800.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,625,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,625,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
006099-2023 REZVANI, ABAS A. & VAHIDEH V FRANKLIN LAKES BORO 2307 1.08 2023
Address: 789 HEMLOCK COURT
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/6/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $453,200.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $1,171,800.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,625,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,625,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Total number of cases for Franklin Lakes Bor

1/9/2024




Tax Court of New Jersey

County: Bergen Municipality: Garfield City

Judgments Issued From 12/1/2023

to 12/31/2023

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
009856-2022  JAN INVESTMENTS LLC V CITY OF GARFIELD 89 5 2022
Address: 374 Midland Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/28/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $194,100.00 $194,100.00 $165,000.00 )
' Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $105,900.00 $105,900.00 $86,700.00 | 7o VP ° °
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $300,000.00 $300,000.00 $251,700.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $300,000.00 $251,700.00 ($48,300.00)
009351-2023  JAN INVESTMENTS LLC V CITY OF GARFIELD 89 5 2023
Address: 374 Midland Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/28/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $194,100.00 $194,100.00 $165,000.00 )
' Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $105,900.00 $105,900.00 $86,700.00 | 7 VP
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $300,000.00 $300,000.00 $251,700.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $300,000.00 $251,700.00 ($48,300.00)

Total number of cases for Garfield City 2

1/9/2024




Tax Court of New Jersey
Municipality: Hackensack City

County: Bergen

Judgments Issued From 12/1/2023

to 12/31/2023

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
005594-2020 240 HUDSON ST. REALTY LLC V HACKENSACK CITY 31 3 2020
Address: 240 Hudson Street
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/19/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and. $171,000.00 $ $ Judgment Type: — Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $883,400.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,054,400.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,054,400.00 $0.00 $0.00
006123-2020 JC REALTY CLARENDON PLACE LLC V CITY OF HACKENSACK 435 23 2020
Address: 100 Clarendon PI
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/14/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
7 $183,500.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $1,880,400.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $2,063,900.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,063,900.00 $0.00 $0.00

1/9/2024




County: Bergen

Tax Court of New Jersey
Municipality: Hackensack City

Judgments Issued From 12/1/2023

to 12/31/2023 1/9/2024

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
008685-2020 238 MAIN STREET ASSOC V CITY OF HACKENSACK 311 22 2020
Address: 230-38 Main St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/19/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and $330,000.00 ’ * Judgment Type: Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $947,600.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,277,600.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,277,600.00 $0.00 $0.00
009490-2020 85 ANDERSON LLC V HACKENSACK CITY 419 30 2020
Address: 85 ANDERSON ST
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/21/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 228,000.00 )
7 $228,000.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,588,200.00 $0.00 $1,588,200.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,816,200.00 $0.00 $1,816,200.00 | Applied: N Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,816,200.00 $1,816,200.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey
Municipality: Hackensack City

County: Bergen

Judgments Issued From 12/1/2023

to 12/31/2023

1/9/2024

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
013428-2020 DASA COMPANY, LLC V HACKENSACK 504.02 13.02 2020
Address: 414 Hackensack Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/15/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $3,800,000.00 $3,800,000.00 $0.00 -
t Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $49,153,800.00 $49,153,800.00 $0.00 i P P
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $52,953,800.00 $52,953,800.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $52,953,800.00 $0.00
001485-2021  JC REALTY CLARENDON PLACE LLC V CITY OF HACKENSACK 435 23 2021
Address: 100 Clarendon PI
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/14/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $183,500.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $1,880,400.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $2,063,900.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,063,900.00 $0.00 $0.00




County: Bergen

Tax Court of New Jersey
Municipality: Hackensack City

Judgments Issued From 12/1/2023

to 12/31/2023 1/9/2024

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
003504-2021 240 HUDSON ST. REALTY LLC V HACKENSACK CITY 31 3 2021
Address: 240 Hudson Street
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/19/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and. $171,000.00 $ $ Judgment Type: — Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $883,400.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,054,400.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 9 i
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,054,400.00 $0.00 $0.00
004531-2021 238 MAIN STREET ASSOC. V CITY OF HACKENSACK 311 22 2021
Address: 230-38 Main Street
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/19/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $330,000.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $947,600.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,277,600.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,277,600.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 12/1/2023 to 12/31/2023 1/9/2024

County: Bergen Municipality: Hackensack City

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
007645-2021 DASA COMPANY, LLC V HACKENSACK 504.02 13.02 2021
Address: 414 Hackensack Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/15/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and $3,800,000.00 * ’ Judgment Type: Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $49,153,800.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $1,348,600.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $51,605,200.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $51,605,200.00 $0.00 $0.00
007940-2021 85 ANDERSON LLC V HACKENSACK CITY 419 30 2021
Address: 85 ANDERSON ST
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/21/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $228,000.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $1,588,200.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,816,200.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,816,200.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

County: Bergen Municipality: Hackensack City

Judgments Issued From 12/1/2023

to 12/31/2023

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
004431-2022 JC REALTY CLARENDON PLACE LLC V CITY OF HACKENSACK 435 23 2022
Address: 100 Clarendon PI
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/14/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 211,500.00
and $211,500.00 ’ s21L, Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $2,610,000.00 $0.00 $2,388,500.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $2,821,500.00 $0.00 $2,600,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 9 i
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,821,500.00 $2,600,000.00 ($221,500.00)
004909-2022 MODU TRADING, INC. V HACKENSACK 76 6 2022
Address: 134-38 KANSAS ST
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/27/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $198,300.00 ¥ $ Judgment Type: Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $2,016,600.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $2,214,900.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,214,900.00 $0.00 $0.00

1/9/2024




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 12/1/2023 to 12/31/2023 1/9/2024

County: Bergen Municipality: Hackensack City

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
004949-2022 240 HUDSON ST. REALTY LLC V HACKENSACK CITY 31 3 2022
Address: 240 Hudson St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/19/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 256,500.00
and $256,500.00 ’ %26, Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,135,200.00 $0.00 $943,500.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,391,700.00 $0.00 $1,200,000.00 | Applied: N Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 9 i
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,391,700.00 $1,200,000.00 ($191,700.00)
005070-2022 59-71 OAK ST LLC V HACKENSACK CITY 529 12 2022
Address: 59-69 Oak Street
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/13/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $654,600.00 ¥ $ Judgment Type: Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $2,821,200.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $3,475,800.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $3,475,800.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 12/1/2023 to 12/31/2023 1/9/2024

County: Bergen Municipality: Hackensack City

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
005070-2022 59-71 OAK ST LLC V HACKENSACK CITY 529 16 2022
Address: Oak Street
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/13/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and. $217,700.00 $ $ Judgment Type: — Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $20,600.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $238,300.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $238,300.00 $0.00 $0.00
005130-2022 AVALON HACKENSACK LLC DL V HACKENSACK 504.02 13.02 2022
Address: 414 Hackensack Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/15/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $11,300,000.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $54,251,600.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $1,348,600.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $64,203,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $64,203,000.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 12/1/2023 to 12/31/2023 1/9/2024

County: Bergen Municipality: Hackensack City

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
005300-2022  ZINK, GERTRUDE F. V HACKENSACK 228 26 2022
Address: 199 LEE PL
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/15/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 420,000.00
and $420,000.00 ’ %420, Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $810,400.00 $0.00 $460,000.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,230,400.00 $0.00 $880,000.00 | Applied: N Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,230,400.00 $880,000.00 ($350,400.00)
006755-2022 MAIN WILLOW, LLC C/O RICHARD WEISS V CITY OF HACKENSACK 568.01 1 2022
Address: 873 Main Street
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/15/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 754,000.00 )
7 $754,000.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $6,797,000.00 $0.00 $6,797,000.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $7,551,000.00 $0.00 $7,551,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $7,551,000.00 $7,551,000.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 12/1/2023 to 12/31/2023 1/9/2024

County: Bergen Municipality: Hackensack City

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
006756-2022 CHATEAU OF ZABRESKIE ST. C/O R. WEISS V CITY OF HACKENSACK 538 14 2022
Address: 25 Zabriskie Street
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/15/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 517,000.00
and $517,000.00 ’ 17, Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $7,088,000.00 $0.00 $7,088,000.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $7,605,000.00 $0.00 $7,605,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $7,605,000.00 $7,605,000.00 $0.00
007098-2022  RIVER SG CPI LLC V HACKENSACK CITY 2.02 2.01 2022
Address: 582 South River Street
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/27/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 1,541,900.00 )
7 $1,541,900.00 ¥ $ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $8,508,100.00 $0.00 $8,508,100.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $10,050,000.00 $0.00 $10,050,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $10,050,000.00 $10,050,000.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 12/1/2023 to 12/31/2023 1/9/2024

County: Bergen Municipality: Hackensack City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
007291-2022 85 ANDERSON LLC V HACKENSACK CITY 419 30 2022

Address: 85 Anderson St

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/21/2023 Closes Case: Y

Land: 0.00 285,000.00

and $285,000.00 ¢ 5285, Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $2,193,600.00 $0.00 $1,865,000.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $2,478,600.00 $0.00 $2,150,000.00 | Applied: N Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 9 i
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,478,600.00 $2,150,000.00 ($328,600.00)
007311-2022 257 ESSEX LLC V HACKENSACK CITY 127 18 2022
Address: 257 Essex St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/19/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 430,000.00 )
7 $430,000.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,986,500.00 $0.00 $1,915,000.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $2,416,500.00 $0.00 $2,345,000.00 | Applied: N Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 g J

Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,416,500.00 $2,345,000.00 ($71,500.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 12/1/2023 to 12/31/2023 1/9/2024

County: Bergen Municipality: Hackensack City

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
010487-2022 BARRISH, MICHAEL & CAROL LAMPERT V HACKENSACK CITY 448 1 2022
Address: 445 Prospect Ave.
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/15/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $214,900.00 $214,900.00 $214,900.00 )
' Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $604,800.00 $604,800.00 $535,100.00 g yp 9 9
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $819,700.00 $819,700.00 $750,000.00 | Applied: N Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $819,700.00 $750,000.00 ($69,700.00)
000208-2023  RIVER SG CPI LLC V HACKENSACK CITY 2.02 2.01 2023
Address: 582 South River Street
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/27/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 1,541,900.00 )
7 $1,541,900.00 ¥ $ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $8,508,100.00 $0.00 $8,508,100.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $10,050,000.00 $0.00 $10,050,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $10,050,000.00 $10,050,000.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 12/1/2023 to 12/31/2023 1/9/2024

County: Bergen Municipality: Hackensack City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
003102-2023 MODU TRADING, INC. V HACKENSACK 76 6 2023

Address: 134-38 KANSAS ST

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/27/2023 Closes Case: Y

Land: 0.00 210,400.00

and $210,400.00 ¢ $210, Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $2,210,900.00 $0.00 $1,989,600.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $2,421,300.00 $0.00 $2,200,000.00 | Applied: N Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,421,300.00 $2,200,000.00 ($221,300.00)
003442-2023 OAK STREET REALTY LLC V HACKENSACK CITY 529 12 2023
Address: 59-69 Oak Street
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/13/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 654,600.00 )
7 $654,600.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $3,326,200.00 $0.00 $3,096,400.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $3,980,800.00 $0.00 $3,751,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: NJA
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 g J

Non-Qualified $0.00 $3,980,800.00 $3,751,000.00 ($229,800.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 12/1/2023 to 12/31/2023 1/9/2024

County: Bergen Municipality: Hackensack City

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
003724-2023 MAIN WILLOW, LLC C/O RICHARD WEISS V CITY OF HACKENSACK 568.01 1 2023
Address: 873 Main Street
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/15/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 754,000.00
and $754,000.00 ’ 574, Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $7,374,200.00 $0.00 $7,046,000.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $8,128,200.00 $0.00 $7,800,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $8,128,200.00 $7,800,000.00 ($328,200.00)
003728-2023 CHATEAU OF ZABRESKIE ST. C/O R. WEISS V CITY OF HACKENSACK 538 14 2023
Address: 25 Zabriskie Street
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/15/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 517,000.00 )
7 $517,000.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $8,085,800.00 $0.00 $7,283,000.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $8,602,800.00 $0.00 $7,800,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: NJA
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $8,602,800.00 $7,800,000.00 ($802,800.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 12/1/2023 to 12/31/2023 1/9/2024

County: Bergen Municipality: Hackensack City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
004632-2023 240 HUDSON ST REALTY LLC V HACKENSACK CITY 31 3 2023

Address: 240 Hudson St

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/19/2023 Closes Case: Y

Land: 0.00 256,500.00

and $256,500.00 ¢ 526, Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,178,700.00 $0.00 $693,500.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,435,200.00 $0.00 $950,000.00 | Applied: N Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,435,200.00 $950,000.00 ($485,200.00)
006751-2023  JC REALTY CLARENDON PLACE LLC V CITY OF HACKENSACK 435 23 2023
Address: 100 Clarendon PI
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/15/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 221,200.00 )
7 $221,200.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $2,815,900.00 $0.00 $2,378,800.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $3,037,100.00 $0.00 $2,600,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: NJA
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 g 1j

Non-Qualified $0.00 $3,037,100.00 $2,600,000.00 ($437,100.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 12/1/2023 to 12/31/2023 1/9/2024

County: Bergen Municipality: Hackensack City

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
006947-2023 AVALON HACKENSACK LLC DL V HACKENSACK 504.02 13.02 2023
Address: 414 Hackensack Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/15/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 11,300,000.00
and $11,300,000.00 ’ #11,300, Judgment Type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $55,248,600.00 $0.00 $48,048,600.00
Exemption: $1,348,600.00 $0.00 $1,348,600.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $65,200,000.00 $0.00 $58,000,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $65,200,000.00 $58,000,000.00 ($7,200,000.00)
007042-2023 238 MAIN STREET ASSOC. V CITY OF HACKENSACK 311 22 2023
Address: 230-38 Main St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/19/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 429,000.00 )
7 $429,000.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,362,400.00 $0.00 $1,171,000.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,791,400.00 $0.00 $1,600,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,791,400.00 $1,600,000.00 ($191,400.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey  sudgments Issued From 12/1/2023 to 12/31/2023 1/9/2024

County: Bergen Municipality: Hackensack City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
009579-2023 85 ANDERSON LLC V HACKENSACK CITY 419 30 2023

Address: 85 ANDERSON ST

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/21/2023 Closes Case: Y

Land: $285,000.00 $285,000.00 $285,000.00 .
! Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

Improvement: $2,271,000.00 $2,271,000.00 $1,865,000.00 | 7 WP ° °
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $2,556,000.00 $2,556,000.00 $2,150,000.00 | Applied: N Year1: N/A  Year2: NJA
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,556,000.00 $2,150,000.00 ($406,000.00)
009580-2023 257 ESSEX LLC V HACKENSACK CITY 127 18 2023
Address: 257 ESSEX ST
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/19/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $430,000.00 $430,000.00 $430,000.00 )
’ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $2,171,200.00 §2,171,200.00 $1,970,000.00 | 0T VP
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $2,601,200.00 $2,601,200.00 $2,400,000.00 | Applied: N Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 g J
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,601,200.00 $2,400,000.00 ($201,200.00)

Total number of cases for Hackensack City 33



County: Bergen

Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Hasbrouck Heights Bor

Judgments Issued From 12/1/2023

to 12/31/2023

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
008909-2020 MT FUJI JAPANESE STEAK HOUSE V BOROUGH OF HASBROUCK HEIGHTS 189 11 BO1 2020
Address: 193 ROUTE 17
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/14/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 . )
Judgment Type: Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $11,100.00 $0.00 $0.00 7 e P
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $11,100.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $11,100.00 $0.00 $0.00
008909-2020  MT FUJI JAPANESE STEAK HOUSE V BOROUGH OF HASBROUCK HEIGHTS 189 11 2020
Address: 193 ROUTE 17
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/14/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $795,000.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $837,700.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,632,700.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,632,700.00 $0.00 $0.00

1/9/2024




Tax Court of New Jersey
Municipality: Hasbrouck Heights Bor

County: Bergen

Judgments Issued From 12/1/2023

to 12/31/2023

1/9/2024

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
003573-2021 MT FUJI JAPANESE STEAK HOUSE V HASBROUCK HEIGHTS BOROUGH 189 11 2021
Address: 193 ROUTE 17
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/14/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and $993,800.00 ’ * Judgment Type: Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $89,800.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,083,600.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,083,600.00 $0.00 $0.00

Total number of cases for Hasbrouck Heights Bor 2



Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 12/1/2023 to 12/31/2023 1/9/2024

County: Bergen Municipality: Hillsdale Borough

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
007572-2020 NEW CREEK LLC V BOROUGH OF HILLSDALE 1107 20 2020
Address: 377 Washington Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/11/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 5,146,900.00
and $5,146,500.00 ’ 5,146, Judgment Type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $6,325,800.00 $0.00 $6,325,800.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $11,472,700.00 $0.00 $11,472,700.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $11,472,700.00 $11,472,700.00 $0.00
003192-2021 NEW CREEK LLC V BOROUGH OF HILLSDALE 1107 20 2021
Address: 377 Washington Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/11/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 5,146,900.00 )
7 $5,146,900.00 ¥ $ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $6,325,800.00 $0.00 $6,325,800.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $11,472,700.00 $0.00 $11,472,700.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $11,472,700.00 $11,472,700.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 12/1/2023 to 12/31/2023 1/9/2024

County: Bergen Municipality: Hillsdale Borough

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
004616-2022 NEW CREEK LLC V BOROUGH OF HILLSDALE 1107 20 2022
Address: 377 Washington Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/11/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 5,146,900.00
and $5,146,500.00 ’ 5,146, Judgment Type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $6,325,800.00 $0.00 $6,325,800.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $11,472,700.00 $0.00 $11,472,700.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $11,472,700.00 $11,472,700.00 $0.00
001854-2023 NEW CREEK LLC V BOROUGH OF HILLSDALE 1107 20 2023
Address: 377 Washington Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/11/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 5,146,900.00 )
7 $5,146,900.00 ¥ $ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act
Improvement: $6,325,800.00 $0.00 $6,325,800.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $11,472,700.00 $0.00 $11,472,700.00 | Applied: Y Year1: 2024 Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $11,472,700.00 $11,472,700.00 $0.00
Total number of cases for Hillsdale Borough 4




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 12/1/2023 to 12/31/2023 1/9/2024

County: Bergen Municipality: Norwood Borough

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
004177-2020 SMITH, RICHARD V. & BARBARA A DILL V NORWOOD 96 23 2020
Address: 120 HAZEL COURT
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/27/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 341,900.00
and $341,900.00 ’ $34L, Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $828,200.00 $0.00 $708,100.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,170,100.00 $0.00 $1,050,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,170,100.00 $1,050,000.00 ($120,100.00)
000672-2021 SMITH, RICHARD V. & BARBARA A DILL V NORWOOD 96 23 2021
Address: 120 HAZEL COURT
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/27/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 341,900.00 )
7 $341,900.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $828,200.00 $0.00 $708,100.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,170,100.00 $0.00 $1,050,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,170,100.00 $1,050,000.00 ($120,100.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 12/1/2023 to 12/31/2023 1/9/2024

County: Bergen Municipality: Norwood Borough

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
003695-2021 KERNESS, WAYNE & ANITA V NORWOOD 111 13 2021
Address: 128 SOMERSET RD
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/27/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 235,600.00
and $235,600.00 ’ 5235, Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $834,800.00 $0.00 $784,400.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,070,400.00 $0.00 $1,020,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,070,400.00 $1,020,000.00 ($50,400.00)
001343-2022 KERNESS, WAYNE & ANITA V NORWOOD 111 13 2022
Address: 128 SOMERSET RD.
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/27/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 235,600.00 )
7 $235,600.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $834,800.00 $0.00 $784,400.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,070,400.00 $0.00 $1,020,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,070,400.00 $1,020,000.00 ($50,400.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 12/1/2023 to 12/31/2023 1/9/2024

County: Bergen Municipality: Norwood Borough

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
001605-2022 SMITH, RICHARD V & BARBARA A DILL V NORWOOD 96 23 2022
Address: 120 HAZEL COURT
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/27/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 341,900.00
and $341,900.00 ’ $34L, Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $828,200.00 $0.00 $708,100.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,170,100.00 $0.00 $1,050,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,170,100.00 $1,050,000.00 ($120,100.00)
000666-2023 KERNESS, WAYNE & ANITA V NORWOOD 111 13 2023
Address: 128 SOMERSET RD.
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/27/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 235,600.00 )
7 $235,600.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act
Improvement: $834,800.00 $0.00 $784,400.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,070,400.00 $0.00 $1,020,000.00 | Applied: Y Year1: 2024 VYear2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,070,400.00 $1,020,000.00 ($50,400.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 12/1/2023 to 12/31/2023 1/9/2024

County: Bergen Municipality: Norwood Borough

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
000671-2023 SMITH, RICHARD V & BARBARA A DILL V NORWOOD 96 23 2023
Address: 120 HAZEL COURT
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/27/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 341,900.00
and $341,900.00 ’ $34L, Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act
Improvement: $828,200.00 $0.00 $708,100.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,170,100.00 $0.00 $1,050,000.00 | Applied: Y Year1: 2024 VYear2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,170,100.00 $1,050,000.00 ($120,100.00)
006111-2023 GUZMAN (ETAL), CARLOS EMILIO V NORWOOD BORO 24 3 2023
Address: 170 BROADWAY
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/28/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $461,800.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $805,200.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,267,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,267,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Total number of cases for Norwood Borough 8




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 12/1/2023 to 12/31/2023 1/9/2024

County: Bergen Municipality: Old Tappan Borough

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
004730-2022 SONG, MICHAEL M. & YOON JUNG V OLD TAPPAN 902 11 2022
Address: 3 Susan Court
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/8/2023 Closes Case: Y
: 0.00 0.00
Land $793,400.00 ’ * Judgment Type: Settle - Comp Dismiss W/O Figures
Improvement: $1,256,600.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $2,050,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,050,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Total number of cases for

Old Tappan Borough 1




Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Paramus Borough

County: Bergen

Judgments Issued From 12/1/2023

to 12/31/2023

1/9/2024

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
005410-2022 INDEPENDENCE BANK OF NJ C/O TD BANK, NA #TDE0023 V BOROUGH Ol 210 2 2022
Address: S 102 Paramus Road
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/28/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and $1,123,000.00 ’ ’ Judgment Type: Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $1,265,200.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $2,388,200.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,388,200.00 $0.00 $0.00

Total number of cases for Paramus Borough 1



County: Bergen

Tax Court of New Jersey
Municipality: Ramsey Borough

Judgments Issued From 12/1/2023

to 12/31/2023 1/9/2024

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
013324-2019 ROBERT AUGUSTA MANAGEMENT CORP V BOROUGH OF RAMSEY 4803 25 2019
Address: 95 Carol Street
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/5/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $243,200.00 $243,200.00 $0.00 . .
' Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $338,700.00 $338,700.00 $0.00 i P P
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $581,900.00 $581,900.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $581,900.00 $0.00 $0.00
013325-2019 ROBERT AUGUSTA MANAGEMENT CORPORATION V BOROUGH OF RAMSE' 4806 12 2019
Address: 48-50 N ISLAND AVE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/5/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $268,800.00 $268,800.00 $0.00 . )
! Jude t Type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $387,300.00 $387,300.00 $0.00 | 2 @gment Type P
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $656,100.00 $656,100.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: NJA
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $656,100.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 12/1/2023 to 12/31/2023 1/9/2024

County: Bergen Municipality: Ramsey Borough

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
001072-2020 GAROFALO, DAVID & GINA V RAMSEY 3101 68.12 2020
Address: 11 VAN GELDER CT
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/14/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 340,100.00
and $340,100.00 ’ $340, Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $795,800.00 $0.00 $709,900.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,135,900.00 $0.00 $1,050,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,135,900.00 $1,050,000.00 ($85,900.00)
000888-2021 GAROFALO, DAVID & GINA V RAMSEY 3101 68.12 2021
Address: 11 VAN GELDER CT
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/14/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 340,100.00 )
7 $340,100.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $795,800.00 $0.00 $709,900.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,135,900.00 $0.00 $1,050,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,135,900.00 $1,050,000.00 ($85,900.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 12/1/2023 to 12/31/2023 1/9/2024

County: Bergen Municipality: Ramsey Borough

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
001355-2022 GAROFALO, DAVID & GINA V RAMSEY 3101 68.12 2022
Address: 11 VAN GELDER CT
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/14/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 340,100.00
and $340,100.00 ’ $340, Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $795,800.00 $0.00 $769,900.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,135,900.00 $0.00 $1,110,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,135,900.00 $1,110,000.00 ($25,900.00)
000674-2023 GAROFALO, DAVID & GINA V RAMSEY 3101 68.12 2023
Address: 11 VAN GELDER CT
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/14/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 340,100.00 )
7 $340,100.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $795,800.00 $0.00 $769,900.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,135,900.00 $0.00 $1,110,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,135,900.00 $1,110,000.00 ($25,900.00)
Total number of cases for Ramsey Borough 6




Tax Court of New Jersey
Municipality: Ridgefield Borough

County: Bergen

Judgments Issued From 12/1/2023

to 12/31/2023

1/9/2024

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
010203-2022 1] INTERACTION LLC V RIDGEFIELD 2906 4 2022
Address: 603 BROAD AVE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/27/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $308,100.00 $308,100.00 $0.00 . .
' Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $362,200.00 $362,200.00 $0.00 | 219 P P
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $670,300.00 $670,300.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $670,300.00 $0.00 $0.00

Total number of cases for Ridgefield Borough



Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 12/1/2023 to 12/31/2023 1/9/2024

County: Bergen Municipality: Ridgefield Park Village

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
008698-2020 EYE LEVEL HUB LLC V VILLAGE OF RIDGEFIELD PARK 24.03 4.01 2020
Address: 105 Challenger Road
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/6/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and. $7,967,800.00 $ $ Judgment Type: — Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $12,290,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $20,257,800.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $20,257,800.00 $0.00 $0.00
008744-2021 EYE LEVEL HUB LLC V VILLAGE OF RIDGEFIELD PARK 24.03 4.01 2021
Address: 105 Challenger Road
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/6/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $7,967,800.00 $ 3 Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $12,606,300.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $20,574,100.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $20,574,100.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey
Municipality: Ridgefield Park Village

County: Bergen

Judgments Issued From 12/1/2023

to 12/31/2023

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
004324-2022 EYE LEVEL HUB LLC V VILLAGE OF RIDGEFIELD PARK 24.03 4.01 2022
Address: 105 Challenger Road
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/6/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and. $7,967,800.00 $ $ Judgment Type: — Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $13,724,800.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $21,692,600.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $21,692,600.00 $0.00 $0.00
003022-2023  EYE LEVEL HUB LLC V VILLAGE OF RIDGEFIELD PARK 24.03 4.01 2023
Address: 105 Challenger Road
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/6/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $7,967,800.00 $ 3 Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $14,205,300.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $22,173,100.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $22,173,100.00 $0.00 $0.00

Total number of cases for

Ridgefield Park Village 4

1/9/2024




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 12/1/2023 to 12/31/2023 1/9/2024

County: Bergen Municipality: Ridgewood Village

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
006254-2020 VARCADIPANE, JEFFREY W & DAWN V RIDGEWOOD VILLAGE 3614 1.02 2020
Address: 464 BEVERLY RD
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/28/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and. $441,000.00 $ $ Judgment Type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $873,900.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,314,900.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,314,900.00 $0.00 $0.00
006297-2020 MELENDEZ, DELIMAR & FERNANDEZ,R V RIDGEWOOD VILLAGE 2505 2.03 2020
Address: 5 PAUL CT
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/28/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $583,400.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $689,600.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,273,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,273,000.00 $0.00 $0.00




County: Bergen

Tax Court of New Jersey
Municipality: Ridgewood Village

Judgments Issued From 12/1/2023

to 12/31/2023 1/9/2024

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
005828-2021 NEJAD, MARJAN S & KARAN S V RIDGEWOOD VILLAGE 1304 7 2021
Address: 734 BELMONT RD
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/29/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and. $415,000.00 $ $ Judgment Type: — Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $1,189,500.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,604,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,604,500.00 $0.00 $0.00
006316-2021 COOKE, WARREN & CATHERINE V RIDGEWOOD VILLAGE 2702 2 2021
Address: 274 GARDNER RD
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/28/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 396,400.00 )
7 $396,400.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $916,700.00 $0.00 $916,700.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,313,100.00 $0.00 $1,313,100.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,313,100.00 $1,313,100.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 12/1/2023 to 12/31/2023 1/9/2024

County: Bergen Municipality: Ridgewood Village

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
006493-2022 COOKE, WARREN & CATHERINE V RIDGEWOOD VILLAGE 2702 2 2022
Address: 274 GARDNER RD
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/28/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $396,400.00 $0.00 $0.00 . )
! Judgment Type: Settle - Comp Dismiss W/O Figures
Improvement: $916,700.00 $0.00 $0.00 v P P ?
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,313,100.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,313,100.00 $0.00 $0.00
006137-2023 COOKE, WARREN & CATHERINE V RIDGEWOOD VILLAGE 2702 2 2023
Address: 274 GARDNER RD
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/28/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 396,400.00 )
7 $396,400.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act
Improvement: $916,700.00 $0.00 $866,700.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,313,100.00 $0.00 $1,263,100.00 | Applied: Y Year1: 2024 VYear2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,313,100.00 $1,263,100.00 ($50,000.00)
Total number of cases for Ridgewood Village 6




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 12/1/2023 to 12/31/2023 1/9/2024

County: Bergen Municipality: Saddle Brook Township

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
007701-2021 SHREE SUBH LLC V SADDLE BROOK TOWNSHIP 508 13 2021
Address: 195 Market Street
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/14/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and. $420,000.00 $ $ Judgment Type: — Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $805,100.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,225,100.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,225,100.00 $0.00 $0.00
002729-2023  CPT NJ 301 MAYHILL LLC V SADDLE BROOK TOWNSHIP 909 1 2023
Address: 271 MAYHILL STREET
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/28/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $3,500,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 I )
e Jude t Type: Settle - Comp Dismiss W/O Figures
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 udgment Type. p /O Fig
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $3,500,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $3,500,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Total number of cases for

Saddle Brook Township 2




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 12/1/2023 to 12/31/2023 1/9/2024

County: Bergen Municipality: Tenafly Borough

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
000303-2023 CHERTOFF, JESSE A & LACEE L V TENAFLY 2604 11 2023
Address: 70 GLENWOOD RD
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/6/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 810,200.00
and $810,200.00 ’ %810, Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act
Improvement: $600,900.00 $0.00 $489,800.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,411,100.00 $0.00 $1,300,000.00 | Applied: Y Year1: 2024 VYear2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,411,100.00 $1,300,000.00 ($111,100.00)
Total number of cases for  Tenafly Borough 1




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 12/1/2023 to 12/31/2023 1/9/2024

County: Bergen Municipality: Upper Saddle River Bor

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
006846-2019 TAO, FENG & YAN ZHANG V UPPER SADDLE RIVER 102 10.03 2019
Address: 7 Cobblestone Dr
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/28/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $553,800.00 $0.00 $0.00 . )
! Judgment Type: Settle - Comp Dismiss W/O Figures
Improvement: $684,700.00 $0.00 $0.00 v P P ?
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,238,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,238,500.00 $0.00 $0.00
003587-2020 TAO, FENG & YAN ZHANG V UPPER SADDLE RIVER 102 10.03 2020
Address: 7 Cobblestone Dr
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/28/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $553,800.00 $0.00 $0.00 N )
' Judgment Type: Settle - Comp Dismiss W/O Figures
Improvement: $684,700.00 $0.00 $0.00 7 it
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,238,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,238,500.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 12/1/2023 to 12/31/2023 1/9/2024

County: Bergen Municipality: Upper Saddle River Bor

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
001727-2021 TAO, FENG & YAN ZHANG V UPPER SADDLE RIVER 102 10.03 2021
Address: 7 Cobblestone Dr
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/28/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $553,800.00 $0.00 $0.00 . )
! Judgment Type: Settle - Comp Dismiss W/O Figures
Improvement: $684,700.00 $0.00 $0.00 v P P ?
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,238,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,238,500.00 $0.00 $0.00
002413-2022 TAO, FENG & YAN ZHANG V UPPER SADDLE RIVER 102 10.03 2022
Address: 7 Cobblestone Dr
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/28/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $553,800.00 $0.00 $0.00 N )
' Judgment Type: Settle - Comp Dismiss W/O Figures
Improvement: $684,700.00 $0.00 $0.00 7 it
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,238,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,238,500.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 12/1/2023 to 12/31/2023 1/9/2024

County: Bergen Municipality: Upper Saddle River Bor

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
002430-2023 TAO, FENG & YAN ZHANG V UPPER SADDLE RIVER 102 10.03 2023
Address: 7 Cobblestone Dr
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/28/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 553,800.00
and $553,800.00 ’ 953, Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $684,700.00 $0.00 $584,700.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,238,500.00 $0.00 $1,138,500.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,238,500.00 $1,138,500.00 ($100,000.00)
006145-2023  YURIY LILIAN V BOYKIV 401 2.33 2023
Address: 78 WOODMERE RD
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/28/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 391,400.00 )
7 $391,400.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,208,600.00 $0.00 $1,123,600.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,600,000.00 $0.00 $1,515,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,600,000.00 $1,515,000.00 ($85,000.00)

Total number of cases for

Upper Saddle River Bor 6




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 12/1/2023 to 12/31/2023 1/9/2024

County: Bergen Municipality: Westwood Borough

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
007768-2017 WVA, LLC V BOROUGH OF WESTWOOD 1503 23 2017
Address: 20 Valley Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/6/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 2,194,500.00
and $2,194,500.00 ’ 52,194, Judgment Type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $7,029,600.00 $0.00 $7,029,600.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $9,224,100.00 $0.00 $9,224,100.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $9,224,100.00 $9,224,100.00 $0.00
003892-2018 WVA, LLC V BOROUGH OF WESTWOOD 1503 23 2018
Address: 20 Valley Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/6/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 2,194,500.00 )
7 $2,194,500.00 ¥ $ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $7,742,800.00 $0.00 $7,742,800.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $9,937,300.00 $0.00 $9,937,300.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: NJA
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $9,937,300.00 $9,937,300.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 12/1/2023 to 12/31/2023 1/9/2024

County: Bergen Municipality: Westwood Borough

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
003992-2019 WVA, LLC V BOROUGH OF WESTWOOD 1503 23 2019
Address: 20 Valley Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/6/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 2,194,500.00
and $2,194,500.00 ’ 52,194, Judgment Type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $8,045,100.00 $0.00 $8,045,100.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $10,239,600.00 $0.00 $10,239,600.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $10,239,600.00 $10,239,600.00 $0.00
003190-2020 WVA, LLC V BOROUGH OF WESTWOOD 1503 23 2020
Address: 20 Valley Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/6/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 2,194,500.00 )
7 $2,194,500.00 ¥ $ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $8,216,700.00 $0.00 $8,216,700.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $10,411,200.00 $0.00 $10,411,200.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $10,411,200.00 $10,411,200.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 12/1/2023 to 12/31/2023 1/9/2024

County: Bergen Municipality: Westwood Borough

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
006025-2021 WVA, LLC V BOROUGH OF WESTWOOD 1503 23 2021
Address: 20 Valley Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/6/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 2,194,500.00
and $2,194,500.00 ’ 52,194, Judgment Type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $8,801,100.00 $0.00 $8,305,500.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $10,995,600.00 $0.00 $10,500,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $10,995,600.00 $10,500,000.00 ($495,600.00)
005290-2022 WVA, LLC V BOROUGH OF WESTWOOD 1503 23 2022
Address: 20 Valley Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/6/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 2,194,500.00 )
7 $2,194,500.00 ¥ $ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $8,322,300.00 $0.00 $8,305,500.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $10,516,800.00 $0.00 $10,500,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $10,516,800.00 $10,500,000.00 ($16,800.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 12/1/2023 to 12/31/2023 1/9/2024

County: Bergen Municipality: Westwood Borough

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
006983-2023 WVA, LLC V BOROUGH OF WESTWOOD 1503 23 2023
Address: 20 Valley Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/6/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 2,194,500.00
and $2,194,500.00 ’ 52,194, Judgment Type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $8,946,900.00 $0.00 $8,555,500.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $11,141,400.00 $0.00 $10,750,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $11,141,400.00 $10,750,000.00 ($391,400.00)

Total number of cases for

Westwood Borough 7




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 12/1/2023 to 12/31/2023 1/9/2024

County: Bergen Municipality: Woodcliff Lake Bor
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
006983-2020 BRIGHTON NORSE REALTY LLC V BOROUGH OF WOODCLIFF LAKE 202 4 2020

Address: 520 Chesbut Ridge Road

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/28/2023 Closes Case: Y

Land: 0.00 7,385,700.00

and $7,385,700.00 * $7,385, Judgment Type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $25,389,900.00 $0.00 $17,614,300.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $32,775,600.00 $0.00 $25,000,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0

Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00

. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:

armlan )
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1

Non-Qualified $0.00 $32,775,600.00 $25,000,000.00 ($7,775,600.00)
003676-2021 BRIGHTON NORSE REALTY LLC V BOROUGH OF WOODCLIFF LAKE 202 4 2021

Address: 520 CHESTNUT RIDGE ROAD

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/28/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: . 0.00 7,385,700.00 )
$7,385,700.00 $ $ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $25,389,900.00 $0.00 $17,614,300.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $32,775,600.00 $0.00 $25,000,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 9! 4

Non-Qualified $0.00 $32,775,600.00 $25,000,000.00 ($7,775,600.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 12/1/2023 to 12/31/2023 1/9/2024

County: Bergen Municipality: Woodcliff Lake Bor

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
005646-2022 BRIGHTON NORSE REALTY LLC V BOROUGH OF WOODCLIFF LAKE 202 4 2022
Address: 520 Chestnut Ridge Road
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/28/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 7,385,700.00
and $7,385,700.00 * $7,385, Judgment Type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $25,799,000.00 $0.00 $17,614,300.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $33,184,700.00 $0.00 $25,000,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month 0 0 Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $33,184,700.00 $25,000,000.00 ($8,184,700.00)

Total number of cases for

Woodcliff Lake Bor




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 12/1/2023 to 12/31/2023 1/9/2024

County: Bergen Municipality: Wyckoff Township

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
018821-2013 HAMMOUDA, MOHAMED A V WYCKOFF TWP. 344 3 2013
Address: 459 Florence Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/15/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $512,500.00 $512,500.00 $512,500.00 )
' Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act
Improvement: $287,500.00 $287,500.00 $259,500.00 g yp 9 9
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $800,000.00 $800,000.00 $772,000.00 | Applied: Y Year1: 2014 Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $800,000.00 $772,000.00 ($28,000.00)
018996-2013  YANG, LISA H V WYCKOFF TWP. 449 16 2013
Address: 126 Ullman Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/15/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $417,700.00 $417,700.00 $0.00 . )
! Jude t Type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $258,300.00 $258,300.00 $0.00 | 2 @gment Type P
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $676,000.00 $676,000.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: NJ/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $676,000.00 $0.00 $0.00




County: Bergen

Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 12/1/2023

Municipality: Wyckoff Township

to 12/31/2023 1/9/2024

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
006566-2018 BATTIFARANO, JAMES & NANCY V WYCKOFF TWP 349 4.02 2018
Address: 411 DRURY LANE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/22/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and. $467,300.00 $ $ Judgment Type: — Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $1,128,300.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,595,600.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 9 i
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,595,600.00 $0.00 $0.00
005771-2019 BATTIFARANO, JAMES & NANCY V WYCKOFF TWP 349 4.02 2019
Address: 411 DRURY LANE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/22/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $467,300.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $1,128,300.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,595,600.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,595,600.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 12/1/2023 to 12/31/2023 1/9/2024

County: Bergen Municipality: Wyckoff Township

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
006213-2020 BATTIFARANO, JAMES & NANCY V WYCKOFF TWP 349 4.02 2020
Address: 411 DRURY LANE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/22/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and. $467,300.00 $ $ Judgment Type: — Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $1,128,300.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,595,600.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,595,600.00 $0.00 $0.00
012467-2021  KY WYCKOFF LLC V WYCKOFF 239 3 2021
Address: 353 FRANKLIN AVE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/7/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $409,500.00 $409,500.00 $0.00 . )
! Jude t Type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $307,100.00 $307,100.00 $0.00 | 2 @gment Type P
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $716,600.00 $716,600.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: NJA
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $716,600.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey
Municipality: Wyckoff Township

County: Bergen

Judgments Issued From 12/1/2023

to 12/31/2023

1/9/2024

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
008850-2023 KR WYCKOFF V WYCKOFF 239 3 2023
Address: 353 FRANKLIN AVE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/7/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $409,500.00 $409,500.00 $0.00 -
' Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $307,100.00 $307,100.00 $0.00 i P P
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $716,600.00 $716,600.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $716,600.00 $0.00 $0.00

Total number of cases for  Wyckoff Township



Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 12/1/2023 to 12/31/2023 1/9/2024

County: Burlington Municipality: Mount Laurel Township

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
000036-2023 CROSSROADS REALTY BY LUKOIL NA LLC, TENANT-TAXPAYER V MOUNT L 1202 6 2023
Address: 923 Route 73
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/7/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 807,300.00
and $807,300.00 ’ +807, Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $548,300.00 $0.00 $348,300.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,355,600.00 $0.00 $1,155,600.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,355,600.00 $1,155,600.00 ($200,000.00)

Total number of cases for

Mount Laurel Township 1




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 12/1/2023 to 12/31/2023 1/9/2024

County: Camden Municipality: Clementon Borough

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
003308-2023 168 WHITE HORSE ASSETS LLC V CLEMENTON BOROUGH 55 7 2023
Address: 168 White Horse Pike
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/19/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 495,600.00
and $495,600.00 ’ $495, Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $3,097,500.00 $0.00 $1,704,400.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $3,593,100.00 $0.00 $2,200,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $3,593,100.00 $2,200,000.00 ($1,393,100.00)

Total number of cases for

Clementon Borough 1




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 12/1/2023 to 12/31/2023 1/9/2024

County: Camden Municipality: Gloucester Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
006970-2018 TOWNSHIP OF GLOUCESTER V SDK MILLBRIDGE GARDENS LLC 20301 1 2018

Address: Millbridge Apartments

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/7/2023 Closes Case: Y

Land: 0.00 5,088,000.00

and $5,088,000.00 * #5088, Judgment Type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $28,300,000.00 $0.00 $34,912,000.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $33,388,000.00 $0.00 $40,000,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $33,388,000.00 $40,000,000.00 $6,612,000.00
002195-2019 TOWNSHIP OF GLOUCESTER V SDK MILLBRIDGE GARDENS LLC 20301 1 2019
Address: Millbridge Apartments
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/7/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 5,088,000.00 )
7 $5,088,000.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $28,300,000.00 $0.00 $37,912,000.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $33,388,000.00 $0.00 $43,000,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: NJA
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 g J

Non-Qualified $0.00 $33,388,000.00 $43,000,000.00 $9,612,000.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 12/1/2023 to 12/31/2023 1/9/2024

County: Camden Municipality: Gloucester Township

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
003027-2021 RITE AID CORPORATION 10467-02 , AS TENANT, IN A PARCEL OWNED B\ 18612 2 2021
Address: 677 CROSS KEYS ROAD
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/15/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and $360,800.00 ’ * Judgment Type: Dismissed without prejudice
Improvement: $1,912,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $2,272,800.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,272,800.00 $0.00 $0.00
001869-2023 GLOUCESTER TOWNSHIP V SDK MILLBRIDGE GARDENS LLC 20301 1 2023
Address: Millbridge Apartments
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/7/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 5,088,000.00 )
7 $5,088,000.00 ¥ $ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $28,300,000.00 $0.00 $41,912,000.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $33,388,000.00 $0.00 $47,000,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $33,388,000.00 $47,000,000.00 $13,612,000.00

Total number of cases for

Gloucester Township 4




County: Camden

Tax Court of New Jersey
Municipality: Haddonfield Borough

Judgments Issued From 12/1/2023

to 12/31/2023

1/9/2024

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
004133-2023  SCHLITT, MICHAEL & HILL, CYNTHIA V HADDONFIELD 79 7.09 2023
Address: 327 Knoll Top Lane
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/18/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and. $527,200.00 $ $ Judgment Type: — Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $972,800.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,500,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,500,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Total number of cases for

Haddonfield Borough 1



Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 12/1/2023 to 12/31/2023 1/9/2024

County: Cumberland Municipality: Bridgeton City

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
006894-2017 ARDAGH GLASS CONTAINER, INC. V CITY OF BRIDGETON 190 49 2017
Address: 445 S. East Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/14/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and. $0.00 $ $ Judgment Type:  Counterclaim Withdrawn
Improvement: $40,600.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $40,600.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $40,600.00 $0.00 $0.00
006894-2017 ARDAGH GLASS CONTAINER, INC. V CITY OF BRIDGETON 190 48 2017
Address: 443 S. East Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/14/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
7 $273,800.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Counterclaim Withdrawn
Improvement: $3,927,400.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $4,201,200.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $4,201,200.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 12/1/2023 to 12/31/2023 1/9/2024

County: Cumberland Municipality: Bridgeton City

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
006894-2017 ARDAGH GLASS CONTAINER, INC. V CITY OF BRIDGETON 190 39 2017
Address: 407 S. East Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/14/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and $398,400.00 ’ * Judgment Type: Counterclaim Withdrawn
Improvement: $1,531,400.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,929,800.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,929,800.00 $0.00 $0.00
Total number of cases for Bridgeton City 1




Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Belleville Township

County: Essex

Judgments Issued From 12/1/2023

to 12/31/2023 1/9/2024

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
013572-2020 LYNDHURST CATERERS C/O E.APICE V BELLEVILLE TWP 3401 10 2020
Address: 338-342 FRANKLIN AVENUE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/15/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $208,000.00 $208,000.00 $0.00 . .
' Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $718,700.00 $718,700.00 $0.00 i P P
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $926,700.00 $926,700.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $926,700.00 $0.00 $0.00
003398-2022  K-MART CORP #7177, TENANT/VENTURE DRAISIN-LEVCO BLVL. ASSOC., C 9701 1 2022
Address: 371-411 MAIN STREET
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/27/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $4,780,400.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $4,548,200.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $9,328,600.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $9,328,600.00 $0.00 $0.00
Total number of cases for Belleville Township 2



Tax Court of New Jersey
Municipality: Bloomfield Township

County: Essex

Judgments Issued From 12/1/2023

to 12/31/2023

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
008191-2022 ZARRO FUNERALS C/O SCI #6943 V TOWNSHIP OF BLOOMFIELD 424 34 2022
Address: 145 Harrison Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/15/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $130,000.00 $130,000.00 $0.00 . .
' Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $600,400.00 $600,400.00 $0.00 uag: yp P
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $730,400.00 $730,400.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $730,400.00 $0.00 $0.00
008191-2022 ZARRO FUNERALS C/O SCI #6943 V TOWNSHIP OF BLOOMFIELD 424 32 2022
Address: 16 Newark Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/15/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $114,600.00 $114,600.00 $0.00 . )
! Jude t Type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $118,200.00 $118,200.00 $0.00 | 2 @gment Type P
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $232,800.00 $232,800.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: NJ/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $232,800.00 $0.00 $0.00

1/9/2024




Tax Court of New Jersey
Municipality: Bloomfield Township

County: Essex

Judgments Issued From 12/1/2023

to 12/31/2023 1/9/2024

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
008191-2022 ZARRO FUNERALS C/O SCI #6943 V TOWNSHIP OF BLOOMFIELD 424 27 2022
Address: 404 Watsessing Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/15/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $67,900.00 $67,900.00 $0.00 -
' Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $12,100.00 $12,100.00 $0.00 i P P
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $80,000.00 $80,000.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 9 i
Non-Qualified $0.00 $80,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
008191-2022 ZARRO FUNERALS C/O SCI #6943 V TOWNSHIP OF BLOOMFIELD 424 26 2022
Address: 402 Watsessing Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/15/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $67,900.00 $67,900.00 $0.00 . )
! Jude t Type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $12,100.00 $12,100.00 $0.00 | 2 @gment Type P
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $80,000.00 $80,000.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: NJA
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $80,000.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 12/1/2023 to 12/31/2023 1/9/2024

County: Essex Municipality: Bloomfield Township

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
008191-2022 ZARRO FUNERALS C/O SCI #6943 V TOWNSHIP OF BLOOMFIELD 424 25 2022
Address: 400 Watsessing Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/15/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $67,900.00 $67,900.00 $0.00 -
' Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $12,100.00 $12,100.00 $0.00 i P P
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $80,000.00 $80,000.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $80,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
006417-2023 HOOVER AVE APARTMENT, LLC V TOWNSHIP OF BLOOMFIELD 697 85 2023
Address: 336-344 Hoover Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/15/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 682,500.00 )
7 $682,500.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act
Improvement: $1,017,500.00 $0.00 $617,500.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,700,000.00 $0.00 $1,300,000.00 | Applied: Y Year1: 2014 VYear2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,700,000.00 $1,300,000.00 ($400,000.00)

Total number of cases for

Bloomfield Township 2




Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Cedar Grove Township

County: Essex

Judgments Issued From 12/1/2023

to 12/31/2023

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
005247-2019 PILGRIM PLAZA, LLC V TOWNSHIP OF CEDAR GROVE 30 1 2019
Address: 89 Pompton Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/27/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and $3,285,000.00 ’ ’ Judgment Type: Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $4,615,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $7,900,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 9 i
Non-Qualified $0.00 $7,900,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
003122-2020 PILGRIM PLAZA, LLC V TOWNSHIP OF CEDAR GROVE 30 1 2020
Address: 89 Pompton Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/27/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $3,285,000.00 ¥ $ Judgment Type: Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $4,615,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $7,900,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $7,900,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

1/9/2024




Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Cedar Grove Township

County: Essex

Judgments Issued From 12/1/2023

to 12/31/2023

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
005422-2021 PILGRIM PLAZA, LLC V TOWNSHIP OF CEDAR GROVE 30 1 2021
Address: 89 Pompton Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/27/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and $3,285,000.00 ’ ’ Judgment Type: Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $4,615,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $7,900,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 9 i
Non-Qualified $0.00 $7,900,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
003054-2022  PILGRIM PLAZA, LLC V TOWNSHIP OF CEDAR GROVE 30 1 2022
Address: 89 Pompton Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/27/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $3,285,000.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $4,615,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $7,900,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $7,900,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

1/9/2024




Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Cedar Grove Township

County: Essex

Judgments Issued From 12/1/2023

to 12/31/2023

1/9/2024

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
003005-2023  PILGRIM PLAZA, LLC V CEDAR GROVE TWP. 30 1 2023
Address: 89 Pompton Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/27/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and $3,285,000.00 ’ ’ Judgment Type: Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $4,615,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $7,900,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $7,900,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Total number of cases for Cedar Grove Township 5



Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 12/1/2023 to 12/31/2023 1/9/2024

County: Essex Municipality: East Orange City

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
011578-2020 SYLEX CORPORATION V CITY OF EAST ORANGE 372 8 2020
Address: 364-70 Dr MIk Jr Blvd
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/8/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $65,900.00 $65,900.00 $0.00 . .
' Judgment Type:  Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $568,200.00 $568,200.00 $0.00 | 219 yp P /
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $634,100.00 $634,100.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $634,100.00 $0.00 $0.00
009095-2021  SYLEX CORPORATION V CITY OF EAST ORANGE 372 8 2021
Address: 364-70 Dr MIk Jr Blvd
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/8/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $65,900.00 $65,900.00 $0.00 ) .
' Jud t Type: Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $568,200.00 $568,200.00 $0.00 | 2 @gment Type P /
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $634,100.00 $634,100.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: NJA
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $634,100.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

County: Essex Municipality: East Orange City

Judgments Issued From 12/1/2023

to 12/31/2023

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
008894-2022  SYLEX CORPORATION V CITY OF EAST ORANGE 372 8 2022
Address: 364-70 Dr MLK Jr Blvd
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/8/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $179,800.00 $179,800.00 $0.00 . .
' Judgment Type:  Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $632,600.00 $632,600.00 $0.00 | 219 yp P /
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $812,400.00 $812,400.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $812,400.00 $0.00 $0.00
010174-2022 EAST ORANGE 36 LLC V EAST ORANGE CITY 482 8 2022
Address: 189-191 Elmwood Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/8/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $312,000.00 $312,000.00 $0.00 ) .
' Jud t Type: Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $854,700.00 $854,700.00 $0.00 | 2 @gment Type P /
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,166,700.00 $1,166,700.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: NJ/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,166,700.00 $0.00 $0.00

1/9/2024




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 12/1/2023 to 12/31/2023 1/9/2024

County: Essex Municipality: East Orange City

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
010175-2022 262 ELMWOOD HOLDINGS LLC V EAST ORANGE CITY 721 5 2022
Address: 213 So. Harrison Street
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/8/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $160,000.00 $160,000.00 $0.00 . .
' Judgment Type:  Counterclaim Withdrawn
Improvement: $468,700.00 $468,700.00 $0.00 i P
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $628,700.00 $628,700.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $628,700.00 $0.00 $0.00
010177-2022 EAST ORANGE 36 LLC V EAST ORANGE CITY 492 18.01 2022
Address: 249 Ambherst Street
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/8/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $108,000.00 $108,000.00 $0.00 ) .
' Jud t Type: Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $548,100.00 $548,100.00 $0.00 | 2 @gment Type P /
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $656,100.00 $656,100.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: NJA
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $656,100.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 12/1/2023 to 12/31/2023 1/9/2024

County: Essex Municipality: East Orange City

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
010179-2022 EAST ORANGE 36 LLC V EAST ORANGE CITY 492 18 2022
Address: 247 Ambherst Street
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/8/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $108,000.00 $108,000.00 $0.00 . .
' Judgment Type:  Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $515,500.00 $515,500.00 $0.00 | 219 yp P /
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $623,500.00 $623,500.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 9 i
Non-Qualified $0.00 $623,500.00 $0.00 $0.00
004321-2023 GMR EAST ORANGE, LLC V EAST ORANGE CITY 410 52 2023
Address: 310 CENTRAL AVENUE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/11/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $3,565,000.00 $ $ Judgment Type: Dismissed with prejudice
Improvement: $11,430,700.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $14,995,700.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $14,995,700.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 12/1/2023 to 12/31/2023 1/9/2024

County: Essex Municipality: East Orange City

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
004345-2023 473 BP, LLC V EAST ORANGE CITY 531 6.03 2023
Address: 473 DR. MLK JR., BOULEVARD
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/11/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and $1,387,400.00 ’ ’ Judgment Type: Dismissed with prejudice
Improvement: $257,800.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,645,200.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,645,200.00 $0.00 $0.00
004387-2023 372 PARK AVENUE EAST ORANGE, LLC V EAST ORANGE CITY 350 31 2023
Address: 372 PARK AVENUE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/8/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
7 $546,000.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $1,672,100.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $2,218,100.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,218,100.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 12/1/2023 to 12/31/2023 1/9/2024

County: Essex Municipality: East Orange City

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
007959-2023  SYLEX CORPORATION V CITY OF EAST ORANGE 372 8 2023
Address: 364-70 Dr MLK Jr Blvd
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/8/2023 Closes Case: Y
: 179,800.00 0.00
Land $179,800.00 #1759, ’ Judgment Type: Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $632,600.00 $632,600.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $812,400.00 $812,400.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $812,400.00 $0.00 $0.00
Total number of cases for East Orange City 11




Tax Court of New Jersey
Municipality: Fairfield Township

County: Essex

Judgments Issued From 12/1/2023

to 12/31/2023

1/9/2024

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
002177-2022 MAIN LAND FAIRFIELD LLC V TOWNSHIP OF FAIRFIELD 3802 25 2022
Address: 420 Rt 46
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/8/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and. $755,400.00 $ $ Judgment Type: — Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $2,983,300.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $3,738,700.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $3,738,700.00 $0.00 $0.00

Total number of cases for Fairfield Township 1



Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 12/1/2023 to 12/31/2023 1/9/2024

County: Essex Municipality: Irvington Township

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
009718-2016  PI BON PATE, INC. V IRVINGTON TWP 281 7 2016
Address: 6 Ball St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 3/19/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $78,700.00 $78,700.00 $78,700.00 )
' Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act
Improvement: $68,500.00 $68,500.00 $46,800.00 g yp 9 9
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $147,200.00 $147,200.00 $125,500.00 | Applied: Y Year1: 2017 Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $147,200.00 $125,500.00 ($21,700.00)

Total number of cases for

Irvington Township 1




Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Livingston Township

County: Essex

Judgments Issued From 12/1/2023

to 12/31/2023

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
006776-2019 BHATT, PRANAY & BHATT TWINKLE P. V LIVINGSTON TWP 7400 15 2019
Address: 20 CANOE BROOK DRIVE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/8/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and $646,100.00 ’ * Judgment Type: Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $653,900.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,300,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,300,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
010012-2019 MOORE, MARK & SHARON V LIVINGSTON TOWNSHIP 5501 12 2019
Address: 16 WINGATE DR
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/8/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $380,800.00 $380,800.00 $0.00 . )
! Jude t Type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $317,200.00 $317,200.00 $0.00 | 2 @gment Type P
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $698,000.00 $698,000.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: NJA
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $698,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

1/9/2024




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 12/1/2023 to 12/31/2023 1/9/2024

County: Essex Municipality: Livingston Township

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
005123-2020 SHAAN REALTY, LLC V TOWNSHIP OF LIVINGSTON 3806 2 2020
Address: 37 W. Mt. Pleasant Ave.
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/8/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 786,600.00
and $786,600.00 ’ $786, Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $222,500.00 $0.00 $184,400.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,009,100.00 $0.00 $971,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,009,100.00 $971,000.00 ($38,100.00)
012800-2020 MOORE, MARK & SHARON V LIVINGSTON TOWNSHIP 5501 12 2020
Address: 16 WINGATE DR
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/8/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $360,800.00 $360,800.00 $0.00 . )
! Jude t Type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $616,200.00 $616,200.00 $0.00 | 2 @gment Type P
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $977,000.00 $977,000.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: NJ/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $977,000.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey  sudgments Issued From 12/1/2023 to 12/31/2023 1/9/2024

County: Essex Municipality: Livingston Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
013230-2020 GRAND MADISON, LLC V TOWNSHIP OF LIVINGSTON 5901 1 2020

Address: 2 Old Road

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/15/2023 Closes Case: Y

Land: $564,000.00 $564,000.00 $564,000.00 .
' Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

Improvement: $182,800.00 $182,800.00 $61,000.00 g yp 9 9
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $746,800.00 $746,800.00 $625,000.00 | Applied: N Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan )
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $746,800.00 $625,000.00 ($121,800.00)
005228-2021 SHAAN REALTY, LLC V TOWNSHIP OF LIVINGSTON 3806 2 2021
Address: 37 W. Mt. Pleasant Ave.
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/8/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 786,600.00 )
7 $786,600.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $222,500.00 $0.00 $184,400.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,009,100.00 $0.00 $971,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 g J

Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,009,100.00 $971,000.00 ($38,100.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Livingston Township

County: Essex

Judgments Issued From 12/1/2023

to 12/31/2023

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
006826-2021 SLOAN, WILLIAM & ARLENE V LIVINGSTON TWP 7104 15 2021
Address: 22 LOCKHERN DRIVE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/21/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and. $515,700.00 $ $ Judgment Type: — Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $1,250,600.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,766,300.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,766,300.00 $0.00 $0.00
010612-2021 MOORE, MARK & SHARON V LIVINGSTON TOWNSHIP 5501 12 2021
Address: 16 WINGATE DR
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/8/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $360,800.00 $360,800.00 $0.00 . )
! Jude t Type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $616,200.00 $616,200.00 $0.00 | 2 @gment Type P
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $977,000.00 $977,000.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: NJ/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $977,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

1/9/2024




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 12/1/2023 to 12/31/2023 1/9/2024

County: Essex Municipality: Livingston Township

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
006140-2022 SHAAN REALTY, LLC V TOWNSHIP OF LIVINGSTON 3806 2 2022
Address: 37 W Mt Pleasant Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/8/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 786,600.00
and $786,600.00 ’ 5786, Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $222,500.00 $0.00 $134,400.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,009,100.00 $0.00 $921,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,009,100.00 $921,000.00 ($88,100.00)
008216-2022 MOORE, MARK & SHARON V LIVINGSTON TOWNSHIP 5501 12 2022
Address: 16 WINGATE DR
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/8/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $360,800.00 $360,800.00 $0.00 . )
! Jude t Type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $616,200.00 $616,200.00 $0.00 | 2 @gment Type P
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $977,000.00 $977,000.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: NJ/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $977,000.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 12/1/2023 to 12/31/2023 1/9/2024

County: Essex Municipality: Livingston Township

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
003019-2023 JUSTIN & LEAH BERGMAN V LIVINGSTON TWP. 2401 26 2023
Address: 17 Mountain Ridge Drive
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/8/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and. $706,700.00 $ $ Judgment Type: — Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $769,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,475,700.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,475,700.00 $0.00 $0.00
003176-2023 LEFKON, RONALD & WENDY V LIVINGSTON 301 5 2023
Address: 83 N Rockledge Drive
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/15/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $451,100.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $661,200.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,112,300.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,112,300.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 12/1/2023 to 12/31/2023 1/9/2024

County: Essex Municipality: Livingston Township

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
003462-2023 107 E MOUNT PLEASANT LLC V LIVINGSTON TOWNSHIP 1512 12 2023
Address: 107 EAST MT. PLEASANT AVENUE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/15/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and. $1,927,500.00 $ $ Judgment Type: — Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $2,853,700.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $4,781,200.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $4,781,200.00 $0.00 $0.00
005354-2023  SHAAN REALTY, LLC V TOWNSHIP OF LIVINGSTON 3806 2 2023
Address: 37 W. Mt. Pleasant Ave.
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/8/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 786,600.00 )
7 $786,600.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $222,500.00 $0.00 $34,400.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,009,100.00 $0.00 $821,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,009,100.00 $821,000.00 ($188,100.00)

Total number of cases for

Livingston Township 14




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 12/1/2023 to 12/31/2023 1/9/2024

County: Essex Municipality: Maplewood Township

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
008752-2022 79 DUNNELL ROAD REALTY LLC V TOWNSHIP OF MAPLEWOOD 17.16 161 2022
Address: 79 Dunnell Road
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/15/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $320,600.00 $320,600.00 $320,600.00 )
' Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: §254,400.00 $254,400.00 $154,400.00 | 0 WP ° °
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $575,000.00 $575,000.00 $475,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 9 i
Non-Qualified $0.00 $575,000.00 $475,000.00 ($100,000.00)
007905-2023 79 DUNNELL ROAD REALTY LLC V TOWNSHIP OF MAPLEWOOD 17.16 161 2023
Address: 79 Dunnell Road
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/15/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $320,600.00 $320,600.00 $0.00 . )
! Jude t Type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $100,000.00 $100,000.00 $0.00 | 2 @gment Type P
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $420,600.00 $420,600.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: NJ/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $420,600.00 $0.00 $0.00

Total number of cases for

Maplewood Township 2




Tax Court of New Jersey
Municipality: Millburn Township

County: Essex

Judgments Issued From 12/1/2023

to 12/31/2023

1/9/2024

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
003183-2023 BERGER, GARY R. & CAROL A. V MILLBURN 5104 1 2023
Address: 7 Thackeray Drive
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/8/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and. $733,600.00 $ $ Judgment Type: — Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $484,800.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,218,400.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,218,400.00 $0.00 $0.00

Total number of cases for Millburn Township 1



County: Essex

Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Newark City

Judgments Issued From 12/1/2023

to 12/31/2023

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
005378-2013  NJ GALVANIZING & TINNING WORKS INC. V NEWARK CITY 5090 6 2013
Address: 139-155 Haynes Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/18/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and $2,831,400.00 ’ ’ Judgment Type: Settle - Comp Dismiss W/O Figures
Improvement: $238,700.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $3,070,100.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $3,070,100.00 $0.00 $0.00
009867-2013 RUTGERS STATE UNIVER, V NEWARK CITY 63 67 2013
Address: 178 Washington St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/22/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $217,000.00 $0.00 $217,000.00 )
' Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $200.00 $0.00 $200.00 7 it
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $217,200.00 $0.00 $217,200.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $217,200.00 $217,200.00 $0.00

1/9/2024




Tax Court of New Jersey

County: Essex Municipality: Newark City

Judgments Issued From 12/1/2023

to 12/31/2023

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
003658-2014 NJ GALVANIZING & TINNING WORKS INC. V NEWARK CITY 5090 6 2014
Address: 139-155 HAYNES AVE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/18/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 2,500,000.00
and $2,831,400.00 ’ $2,500, Judgment Type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $238,700.00 $0.00 $470,100.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $3,070,100.00 $0.00 $2,970,100.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 9 i
Non-Qualified $0.00 $3,070,100.00 $2,970,100.00 ($100,000.00)
004538-2014 MT. PROSPECT ESTATES V NEWARK CITY 626 4 2014
Address: 417-427 MT. PROSPECT AVE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/27/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 1,720,000.00 )
7 $1,720,000.00 ¥ $ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $2,580,000.00 $0.00 $2,580,000.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $4,300,000.00 $0.00 $4,300,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $4,300,000.00 $4,300,000.00 $0.00

1/9/2024




County: Essex

Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Newark City

Judgments Issued From 12/1/2023

to 12/31/2023

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
008864-2014 RUTGERS STATE UNIVER V NEWARK CITY 63 67 2014
Address: 178 Washington St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/22/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $217,000.00 $0.00 $217,000.00 )
' Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $200.00 $0.00 $200.00 v P 9 ‘
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $217,200.00 $0.00 $217,200.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $217,200.00 $217,200.00 $0.00
000765-2015 RUTGERS STATE UNIVER, V NEWARK CITY 63 67 2015
Address: 178 Washington St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/22/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $217,000.00 $0.00 $217,000.00 )
' Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $200.00 $0.00 $200.00 7 it
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $217,200.00 $0.00 $217,200.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $217,200.00 $217,200.00 $0.00

1/9/2024




Tax Court of New Jersey

County: Essex Municipality: Newark City

Judgments Issued From 12/1/2023

to 12/31/2023

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
002657-2015 NJ GALVANIZING & TINNING WORKS INC. V NEWARK CITY 5090 6 2015
Address: 139-155 HAYNES AVE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/18/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 2,500,000.00
and $2,831,400.00 ’ $2,500, Judgment Type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $238,700.00 $0.00 $470,100.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $3,070,100.00 $0.00 $2,970,100.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $3,070,100.00 $2,970,100.00 ($100,000.00)
007799-2015 MT. PROSPECT ESTATES V NEWARK CITY 626 4 2015
Address: 417-427 Mt. Prospect Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/27/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 1,720,000.00 )
7 $1,720,000.00 ¥ $ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $2,580,000.00 $0.00 $2,580,000.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $4,300,000.00 $0.00 $4,300,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $4,300,000.00 $4,300,000.00 $0.00

1/9/2024




Tax Court of New Jersey

County: Essex Municipality: Newark City

Judgments Issued From 12/1/2023

to 12/31/2023

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
000667-2016 MT. PROSPECT ESTATES V NEWARK CITY 626 4 2016
Address: 417-427 Mt. Prospect Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/28/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 1,720,000.00
and $1,720,000.00 ’ $1,720, Judgment Type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $2,580,000.00 $0.00 $2,580,000.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $4,300,000.00 $0.00 $4,300,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 9 i
Non-Qualified $0.00 $4,300,000.00 $4,300,000.00 $0.00
001833-2016 80 WEST REALTY CORP KEA V NEWARK CITY 614 1 2016
Address: 29-47 Riverside Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/18/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 577,500.00 )
7 $627,500.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $842,400.00 $0.00 $842,400.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,469,900.00 $0.00 $1,419,900.00 | Applied: N Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,469,900.00 $1,419,900.00 ($50,000.00)

1/9/2024




County: Essex

Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Newark City

Judgments Issued From 12/1/2023

to 12/31/2023

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
002395-2016 JAMES AND WASHINGTON; WOMEN IN SUPPORT OF THE MILLION MAN M 32 40 2016
Address: 23-27 Washington Street
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/18/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 1,150,900.00
and $1,150,500.00 ’ $1,150, Judgment Type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $3,034,700.00 $0.00 $1,230,500.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $4,185,600.00 $0.00 $2,381,400.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $4,185,600.00 $2,381,400.00 ($1,804,200.00)
003278-2016 RUTGERS STATE UNIVER, V NEWARK CITY 63 67 2016
Address: 178 Washington St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/22/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $217,000.00 $0.00 $217,000.00 )
' Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $200.00 $0.00 $200.00 7 it
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $217,200.00 $0.00 $217,200.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $217,200.00 $217,200.00 $0.00

1/9/2024




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 12/1/2023 to 12/31/2023 1/9/2024

County: Essex Municipality: Newark City

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
004148-2016  NJ GALVANIZING & TINNING WORKS INC. V NEWARK CITY 5090 6 2016
Address: 139-155 HAYNES AVE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/18/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 2,500,000.00 )
and $2,831,400.00 ’ * Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $238,700.00 $0.00 $470,100.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $3,070,100.00 $0.00 $2,970,100.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $3,070,100.00 $2,970,100.00 ($100,000.00)
009406-2016 GOLDEN BRICK CITY, LLC V CITY OF NEWARK 1796 31 2016
Address: 391 13th Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/18/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 26,300.00 26,300.00 )
7 $26,300.00 § $ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $477,000.00 $442,100.00 $477,000.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $503,300.00 $468,400.00 $503,300.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: NJA
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $468,400.00 $503,300.00 $34,900.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

County: Essex Municipality: Newark City

Judgments Issued From 12/1/2023

to 12/31/2023

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
009882-2016 DAVANNE REALTY CO (MANDELBAUM P V NEWARK CITY 3511 42 2016
Address: 9-15 Legal St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/18/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $94,500.00 $94,500.00 $94,500.00 )
' Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $50,000.00 $50,000.00 $50,000.00 g yp
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $144,500.00 $144,500.00 $144,500.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $144,500.00 $144,500.00 $0.00
001492-2017 MT. PROSPECT ESTATES V NEWARK CITY 626 4 2017
Address: 417-427 Mt. Prospect Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/28/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 1,720,000.00 )
7 $1,720,000.00 ¥ $ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $2,580,000.00 $0.00 $2,580,000.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $4,300,000.00 $0.00 $4,300,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $4,300,000.00 $4,300,000.00 $0.00

1/9/2024




Tax Court of New Jersey

County: Essex Municipality: Newark City

Judgments Issued From 12/1/2023

to 12/31/2023

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
002991-2017 RUTGERS STATE UNIVER, V NEWARK CITY 63 67 2017
Address: 178 Washington St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/22/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $217,000.00 $0.00 $217,000.00 )
' Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $200.00 $0.00 50.00 | 7% yP 9 /Fig
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $217,200.00 $0.00 $217,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $217,200.00 $217,000.00 ($200.00)
003804-2017 HATZLUCHA ON RIVERSI V NEWARK CITY 614 1 2017
Address: 29-47 Riverside Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/18/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 577,500.00 )
7 $627,500.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $842,400.00 $0.00 $842,400.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,469,900.00 $0.00 $1,419,900.00 | Applied: N Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,469,900.00 $1,419,900.00 ($50,000.00)

1/9/2024




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 12/1/2023 to 12/31/2023 1/9/2024

County: Essex Municipality: Newark City

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
006468-2017 NJ GALVANIZING & TINNING WORKS INC. V NEWARK CITY 5090 6 2017
Address: 139-155 HAYNES AVE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/18/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 2,500,000.00
and $2,831,400.00 ’ $2,500, Judgment Type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $238,700.00 $0.00 $300,000.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $3,070,100.00 $0.00 $2,800,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $3,070,100.00 $2,800,000.00 ($270,100.00)
008156-2017 DAVANNE REALTY CO (MANDELBAUM P V NEWARK CITY 3511 42 2017
Address: 9-15 Legal St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/18/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $94,500.00 $94,500.00 $94,500.00 )
' Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act
Improvement: $50,000.00 $50,000.00 $30,500.00 | ~TTE VP
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $144,500.00 $144,500.00 $125,000.00 | Applied: Y Year1: 2018 Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $144,500.00 $125,000.00 ($19,500.00)




County: Essex

Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Newark City

Judgments Issued From 12/1/2023

to 12/31/2023

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
009338-2017 GOLDEN BRICK CITY, LLC V CITY OF NEWARK 1796 31 2017
Address: 391 13th Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/18/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $26,300.00 $26,300.00 $26,300.00 )
' Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $442,100.00 $442,100.00 $398,700.00 | e WP ° °
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $468,400.00 $468,400.00 $425,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $468,400.00 $425,000.00 ($43,400.00)
009506-2017 CEDAR MBH LLC V CITY OF NEWARK 4215 42 2017
Address: 89-91 Cedar Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/18/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $12,800.00 $12,800.00 $12,800.00 )
' Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $147,200.00 $135,600.00 $62,200.00 | T VP
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $160,000.00 $148,400.00 $75,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: NJA
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $148,400.00 $75,000.00 ($73,400.00)

1/9/2024




Tax Court of New Jersey

County: Essex Municipality: Newark City

Judgments Issued From 12/1/2023

to 12/31/2023

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
010626-2017 D'ASCOLL, JERRY V CITY OF NEWARK 953 18 2017
Address: 86 Clifford St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/18/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $25,600.00 $25,600.00 $25,600.00 )
' Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $199,400.00 $199,400.00 $154,400.00 | e WP ° °
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $225,000.00 $225,000.00 $180,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $225,000.00 $180,000.00 ($45,000.00)
001962-2018 NJ GALVANIZING & TINNING WORKS INC. V NEWARK CITY 5090 6 2018
Address: 139-155 HAYNES AVE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/18/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 2,500,000.00 )
7 $2/831,400.00 ¥ $ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $238,700.00 $0.00 $150,000.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $3,070,100.00 $0.00 $2,650,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $3,070,100.00 $2,650,000.00 ($420,100.00)

1/9/2024




Tax Court of New Jersey

County: Essex Municipality: Newark City

Judgments Issued From 12/1/2023

to 12/31/2023

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
002758-2018 MT. PROSPECT ESTATES V NEWARK CITY 626 4 2018
Address: 417-427 Mt. Prospect Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/28/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 1,720,000.00
and $1,720,000.00 ’ $1,720, Judgment Type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $2,580,000.00 $0.00 $2,580,000.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $4,300,000.00 $0.00 $4,300,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $4,300,000.00 $4,300,000.00 $0.00
004686-2018 HATZLUCHA ON RIVERSI V NEWARK 614 1 2018
Address: 29-47 RIVERSIDE AVE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/18/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 577,500.00 )
7 $627,500.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $842,400.00 $0.00 $842,400.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,469,900.00 $0.00 $1,419,900.00 | Applied: N Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,469,900.00 $1,419,900.00 ($50,000.00)

1/9/2024




County: Essex

Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Newark City

Judgments Issued From 12/1/2023

to 12/31/2023

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
008543-2018 D'ASCOLL, JERRY V CITY OF NEWARK 953 18 2018
Address: 86 Clifford St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/18/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $25,600.00 $25,600.00 $25,600.00 )
' Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $199,400.00 $199,400.00 $154,400.00 | e WP ° °
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $225,000.00 $225,000.00 $180,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $225,000.00 $180,000.00 ($45,000.00)
009429-2018 CEDAR MBH LLC V CITY OF NEWARK 4215 42 2018
Address: 89-91 Cedar Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/18/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $12,800.00 $12,800.00 $12,800.00 )
! Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $135,600.00 $135,600.00 $62,200.00 | T VP
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $148,400.00 $148,400.00 $75,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: NJA
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $148,400.00 $75,000.00 ($73,400.00)

1/9/2024




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 12/1/2023 to 12/31/2023 1/9/2024

County: Essex Municipality: Newark City

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
009521-2018 GOLDEN BRICK CITY, LLC V CITY OF NEWARK 1796 31 2018
Address: 391 13th Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/18/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $26,300.00 $26,300.00 $26,300.00 )
' Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $442,100.00 $442,100.00 $398,700.00 | e WP ° °
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $468,400.00 $468,400.00 $425,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $468,400.00 $425,000.00 ($43,400.00)
010908-2018 HELLER LIBBY V CITY OF NEWARK 164 88 2018
Address: 25-33 Edison Pl
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/18/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $478,500.00 $478,500.00 $386,100.00 )
' Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $13,900.00 $13,900.00 $13,900.00 | ~TTE VP
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $492,400.00 $492,400.00 $400,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $492,400.00 $400,000.00 ($92,400.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

County: Essex Municipality: Newark City

Judgments Issued From 12/1/2023

to 12/31/2023

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
010955-2018 HALPERIN REALTY LIMI LLC V CITY OF NEWARK 2626 27 2018
Address: 297 Avon Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/18/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $26,800.00 $26,800.00 $26,800.00 )
' Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $206,700.00 $206,700.00 $116,000.00 v P 9 ‘
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $233,500.00 $233,500.00 $142,800.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 9 i
Non-Qualified $0.00 $233,500.00 $142,800.00 ($90,700.00)
001864-2019 HATZLUCHA ON RIVERSI V NEWARK CITY 614 1 2019
Address: 29-47 RIVERSIDE AVE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/18/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 577,500.00 )
7 $627,500.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $842,400.00 $0.00 $842,400.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,469,900.00 $0.00 $1,419,900.00 | Applied: N Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,469,900.00 $1,419,900.00 ($50,000.00)

1/9/2024




Tax Court of New Jersey

County: Essex Municipality: Newark City

Judgments Issued From 12/1/2023

to 12/31/2023

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
007101-2019 MT. PROSPECT ESTATES V NEWARK CITY 626 4 2019
Address: 417-427 Mt. Prospect Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/28/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 1,720,000.00
and $1,720,000.00 ’ $1,720, Judgment Type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $2,580,000.00 $0.00 $2,280,000.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $4,300,000.00 $0.00 $4,000,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $4,300,000.00 $4,000,000.00 ($300,000.00)
009261-2019 HELLER LIBBY V CITY OF NEWARK 164 88 2019
Address: 25-33 Edison Pl
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/18/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $478,500.00 $478,500.00 $0.00 I )
! Jude t Type: Settle - Comp Dismiss W/O Figures
Improvement: $13,900.00 $13,900.00 $0.00 | 2 @gment Type P /O Fig
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $492,400.00 $492,400.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: NJ/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $492,400.00 $0.00 $0.00

1/9/2024




County: Essex

Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Newark City

Judgments Issued From 12/1/2023

to 12/31/2023

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
009379-2019 HALPERIN REALTY LIMI LLC V CITY OF NEWARK 2626 27 2019
Address: 297 Avon Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/18/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $26,800.00 $26,800.00 $26,800.00 )
' Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $206,700.00 $206,700.00 $116,000.00 | 2 WP ° °
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $233,500.00 $233,500.00 $142,800.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 9 i
Non-Qualified $0.00 $233,500.00 $142,800.00 ($90,700.00)
009437-2019 CEDAR MBH LLC V CITY OF NEWARK 4215 42 2019
Address: 89-91 Cedar Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/18/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $12,800.00 $12,800.00 $12,800.00 )
! Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $135,600.00 $135,600.00 $135,600.00 | e WP
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $148,400.00 $148,400.00 $148,400.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $148,400.00 $148,400.00 $0.00

1/9/2024




Tax Court of New Jersey
Municipality: Newark City

County: Essex

Judgments Issued From 12/1/2023

to 12/31/2023

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
010862-2019 D'ASCOLL, JERRY V CITY OF NEWARK 953 18 2019
Address: 86 Clifford St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/18/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $25,600.00 $25,600.00 $25,600.00 )
' Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act
Improvement: $199,400.00 $199,400.00 $154,400.00 | e WP ° °
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $225,000.00 $225,000.00 $180,000.00 | Applied: Y Year1: 2020 VYear2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $225,000.00 $180,000.00 ($45,000.00)
000535-2020 City of Newark V JAS Industrial Park 1150 1 2020
Address: 302-324 Astor Street
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/18/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
7 $1,160,100.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $183,400.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,343,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,343,500.00 $0.00 $0.00

1/9/2024




County: Essex

Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Newark City

Judgments Issued From 12/1/2023

to 12/31/2023 1/9/2024

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
013350-2020 COMMUNITY ASSET PRES. V CITY OF NEWARK 4114 21 2020
Address: 32 Salem Street
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/22/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $17,300.00 $17,300.00 $0.00 -
' Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $122,400.00 $122,400.00 $0.00 i P P
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $139,700.00 $139,700.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $139,700.00 $0.00 $0.00
009657-2021 COMMUNITY ASSET PRES. V CITY OF NEWARK 4114 21 2021
Address: 32 Salem Street
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/22/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $17,300.00 $17,300.00 $0.00 . )
! Jude t Type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $122,400.00 $122,400.00 $0.00 | 2 @gment Type P
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $139,700.00 $139,700.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: NJ/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $139,700.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey
Municipality: Newark City

County: Essex

Judgments Issued From 12/1/2023

to 12/31/2023

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
007836-2022 COMMUNITY ASSET PRES. V CITY OF NEWARK 4114 21 2022
Address: 32 Salem Street
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/22/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $17,300.00 $17,300.00 $0.00 -
' Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $122,400.00 $122,400.00 $0.00 i P P
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $139,700.00 $139,700.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $139,700.00 $0.00 $0.00
007499-2023 COMMUNITY ASSET STABILIZATION FUND V CITY OF NEWARK 4114 21 2023
Address: 32 Salem Streete
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/22/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $17,300.00 $17,300.00 $0.00 . )
! Jude t Type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $122,400.00 $122,400.00 $0.00 | 2 @gment Type P
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $139,700.00 $139,700.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: NJ/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $139,700.00 $0.00 $0.00
Total number of cases for Newark City 42

1/9/2024




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 12/1/2023 to 12/31/2023 1/9/2024

County: Essex Municipality: North Caldwell Twp

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
007580-2019 JETLEY, MANU V NORTH CALDWELL 504 24 2019
Address: 19 Amelia St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/8/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and. $448,000.00 $ ¥ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $1,080,500.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,528,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,528,500.00 $0.00 $0.00
002667-2020 JETLEY, MANU V NORTH CALDWELL 504 24 2020
Address: 19 Amelia St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/8/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
7 $448,000.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $1,080,500.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,528,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,528,500.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 12/1/2023 to 12/31/2023 1/9/2024

County: Essex Municipality: North Caldwell Twp

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
005054-2021 JETLEY, MANU V NORTH CALDWELL 504 24 2021
Address: 19 Amelia Street
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/8/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and. $448,000.00 $ ¥ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $1,080,500.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,528,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,528,500.00 $0.00 $0.00
008315-2021 WOLFSON HAL & LORI V NORTH CALDWELL TWP 1502 1 2021
Address: 1 ANGELA COURT
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/15/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
7 $396,000.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $772,300.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,168,300.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,168,300.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey  sudgments Issued From 12/1/2023 to 12/31/2023 1/9/2024

County: Essex Municipality: North Caldwell Twp

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
003307-2022  JETLEY, MANU V NORTH CALDWELL 504 24 2022
Address: 19 Amelia Street
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/8/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and. $448,000.00 $ ¥ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $1,080,500.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,528,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,528,500.00 $0.00 $0.00
003265-2023  JETLEY, MANU V NORTH CALDWELL 504 24 2023
Address: 19 Amelia Street
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/8/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $448,000.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $1,336,800.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,784,800.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,784,800.00 $0.00 $0.00

Total number of cases for

North Caldwell Twp 6




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 12/1/2023 to 12/31/2023 1/9/2024

County: Essex Municipality: Nutley Township

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
001847-2019 AJAM REALTY C/O NUTLEY CHEVROLET V NUTLEY TOWNSHIP 9602 8 2019
Address: 64 WASHINGTON AVENUE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/8/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and $206,000.00 ’ * Judgment Type: Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $206,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $206,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
001847-2019 AJAM REALTY C/O NUTLEY CHEVROLET V NUTLEY TOWNSHIP 9602 7 2019
Address: 54 WASHINGTON AVENUE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/8/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
7 $269,600.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $269,600.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $269,600.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 12/1/2023 to 12/31/2023 1/9/2024

County: Essex Municipality: Nutley Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
001847-2019 AJAM REALTY C/O NUTLEY CHEVROLET V NUTLEY TOWNSHIP 9602 6 2019

Address: 48 WASHINGTON AVENUE

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/8/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and $226,600.00 ’ * Judgment Type: Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $226,600.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $226,600.00 $0.00 $0.00
001847-2019 AJAM REALTY C/O NUTLEY CHEVROLET V NUTLEY TOWNSHIP 9602 10 2019
Address: 80 WASHINGTON AVE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/8/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
7 $282,600.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $282,600.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $282,600.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 12/1/2023 to 12/31/2023 1/9/2024

County: Essex Municipality: Nutley Township

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
001847-2019  AJAM REALTY C/O NUTLEY CHEVROLET V NUTLEY TOWNSHIP 9602 9 2019
Address: 66 WASHINGTON AVENUE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/8/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and $458,500.00 ’ * Judgment Type: Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $1,556,700.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $2,015,200.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,015,200.00 $0.00 $0.00
001821-2020 AJAM REALTY LLC C/O NUTLEY CHEVROLET V NUTLEY TOWNSHIP 9602 9 2020
Address: 66 WASHINGTON AVENUE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/8/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
7 $458,500.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $1,306,700.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,765,200.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,765,200.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 12/1/2023 to 12/31/2023 1/9/2024

County: Essex Municipality: Nutley Township

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
001821-2020 AJAM REALTY LLC C/O NUTLEY CHEVROLET V NUTLEY TOWNSHIP 9602 8 2020
Address: 64 WASHINGTON AVENUE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/8/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and $206,000.00 ’ * Judgment Type: Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $206,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $206,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
001821-2020 AJAM REALTY LLC C/O NUTLEY CHEVROLET V NUTLEY TOWNSHIP 9602 7 2020
Address: 54 WASHINGTON AVENUE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/8/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
7 $269,600.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $269,600.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $269,600.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 12/1/2023 to 12/31/2023 1/9/2024

County: Essex Municipality: Nutley Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
001821-2020 AJAM REALTY LLC C/O NUTLEY CHEVROLET V NUTLEY TOWNSHIP 9602 6 2020

Address: 48 WASHINGTON AVENUE

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/8/2023 Closes Case: Y

Land: 0.00 0.00

and $226,600.00 ¢ ’ Judgment Type:  Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $226,600.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $226,600.00 $0.00 $0.00
001821-2020 AJAM REALTY LLC C/O NUTLEY CHEVROLET V NUTLEY TOWNSHIP 9602 10 2020
Address: 80 WASHINGTON AVENUE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/8/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
7 $282,600.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $282,600.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Non-Qualified $0.00 $282,600.00 $0.00 $0.00




County: Essex

Tax Court of New Jersey
Municipality: Nutley Township

Judgments Issued From 12/1/2023

to 12/31/2023

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
013020-2020 BRIGIDA, GINO J. & SUSAN V NUTLEY 4501 20 2020
Address: 475 FRANKLIN AVENUE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/8/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $328,600.00 $328,600.00 $0.00 . .
' Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $421,400.00 $421,400.00 $0.00 i P P
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $750,000.00 $750,000.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $750,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
003706-2021  AJAM REALTY C/O NUTLEY CHEVROLET V NUTLEY TOWNSHIP 9602 9 2021
Address: 66 WASHINGTON AVENUE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/8/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
7 $458,500.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $1,306,700.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,765,200.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,765,200.00 $0.00 $0.00

1/9/2024




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 12/1/2023 to 12/31/2023 1/9/2024

County: Essex Municipality: Nutley Township

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
003706-2021 AJAM REALTY C/O NUTLEY CHEVROLET V NUTLEY TOWNSHIP 9602 8 2021
Address: 64 WASHINGTON AVENUE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/8/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and $206,000.00 ’ * Judgment Type: Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $206,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $206,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
003706-2021  AJAM REALTY C/O NUTLEY CHEVROLET V NUTLEY TOWNSHIP 9602 7 2021
Address: 54 WASHINGTON AVENUE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/8/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
7 $269,600.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $269,600.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $269,600.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 12/1/2023 to 12/31/2023 1/9/2024

County: Essex Municipality: Nutley Township

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
003706-2021 AJAM REALTY C/O NUTLEY CHEVROLET V NUTLEY TOWNSHIP 9602 6 2021
Address: 48 WASHINGTON AVENUE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/8/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and $226,600.00 ’ * Judgment Type: Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $226,600.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $226,600.00 $0.00 $0.00
003706-2021  AJAM REALTY C/O NUTLEY CHEVROLET V NUTLEY TOWNSHIP 9602 10 2021
Address: 80 WASHINGTON AVENUE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/8/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
7 $282,600.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $282,600.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $282,600.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey
Municipality: Nutley Township

County: Essex

Judgments Issued From 12/1/2023

to 12/31/2023 1/9/2024

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
010100-2021 BRIGIDA, GINO J. & SUSAN V NUTLEY 4501 20 2021
Address: 475 FRANKLIN AVENUE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/8/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $328,600.00 $328,600.00 $0.00 . .
' Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $421,400.00 $421,400.00 $0.00 i P P
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $750,000.00 $750,000.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $750,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
006692-2022 AJAM REALTY C/O NUTLEY CHEVROLET V NUTLEY TOWNSHIP 9602 9 2022
Address: 66 WASHINGTON AVENUE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/8/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $458,500.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $1,306,700.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,765,200.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,765,200.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey
Municipality: Nutley Township

County: Essex

Judgments Issued From 12/1/2023

to 12/31/2023 1/9/2024

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
006692-2022 AJAM REALTY C/O NUTLEY CHEVROLET V NUTLEY TOWNSHIP 9602 8 2022
Address: 64 WASHINGTON AVENUE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/8/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and. $206,000.00 $ $ Judgment Type: — Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $206,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $206,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
006692-2022 AJAM REALTY C/O NUTLEY CHEVROLET V NUTLEY TOWNSHIP 9602 7 2022
Address: 54 WASHINGTON AVENUE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/8/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $269,600.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $269,600.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $269,600.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 12/1/2023 to 12/31/2023 1/9/2024

County: Essex Municipality: Nutley Township

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
006692-2022 AJAM REALTY C/O NUTLEY CHEVROLET V NUTLEY TOWNSHIP 9602 6 2022
Address: 48 WASHINGTON AVENUE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/8/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and. $226,600.00 $ $ Judgment Type: — Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $226,600.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $226,600.00 $0.00 $0.00
006692-2022 AJAM REALTY C/O NUTLEY CHEVROLET V NUTLEY TOWNSHIP 9602 10 2022
Address: 80 WASHINGTON AVENUE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/8/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $282,600.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $282,600.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $282,600.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 12/1/2023 to 12/31/2023 1/9/2024

County: Essex Municipality: Nutley Township

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
007991-2022 BRIGIDA, GINO J. & SUSAN V NUTLEY 4501 20 2022
Address: 475 FRANKLIN AVENUE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/8/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $328,600.00 $328,600.00 $0.00 . .
' Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $421,400.00 $421,400.00 $0.00 i P P
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $750,000.00 $750,000.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $750,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
000826-2023 BRIGIDA, GINO J. & SUSAN V NUTLEY 4501 20 2023
Address: 475 Franklin Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/8/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $514,800.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $512,700.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,027,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,027,500.00 $0.00 $0.00
Total number of cases for Nutley Township 8




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 12/1/2023 to 12/31/2023 1/9/2024

County: Essex Municipality: Orange City

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
006789-2022 HIGH PROPERTIES LLC V CITY OF ORANGE CITY 1501 2 2022
Address: 380 Park Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/21/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 3,000,000.00
and $3,000,000.00 ’ +3,000, Judgment Type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $3,900,000.00 $0.00 $3,500,000.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $6,900,000.00 $0.00 $6,500,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $6,900,000.00 $6,500,000.00 ($400,000.00)
006790-2022 HIGH PROPERTIES LLC V CITY OF ORANGE CITY 1501 15 2022
Address: 144-150 High Street
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/21/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 3,000,000.00 )
7 $3,000,000.00 ¥ $ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $4,500,000.00 $0.00 $3,750,000.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $7,500,000.00 $0.00 $6,750,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $7,500,000.00 $6,750,000.00 ($750,000.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 12/1/2023 to 12/31/2023 1/9/2024

County: Essex Municipality: Orange City

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
006791-2022 TANI PROPERTIES LLC V CITY OF ORANGE CITY 2201 23 2022
Address: 27 High Street
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/21/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 2,000,000.00
and $2,000,000.00 ’ $2,000, Judgment Type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $2,600,000.00 $0.00 $2,200,000.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $4,600,000.00 $0.00 $4,200,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $4,600,000.00 $4,200,000.00 ($400,000.00)
006852-2022 ELMORA 2002 LLC V CITY OF ORANGE CITY 2301 39 2022
Address: 495 Main Street
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/21/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 4,350,000.00 )
7 $4,350,000.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $6,090,000.00 $0.00 $5,150,000.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $10,440,000.00 $0.00 $9,500,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $10,440,000.00 $9,500,000.00 ($940,000.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

County: Essex Municipality: Orange City

Judgments Issued From 12/1/2023

to 12/31/2023

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
006866-2022  SCROLL PROPERTIES LLC V CITY OF ORANGE CITY 4901 20 2022
Address: 463 Highland Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/21/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 3,200,000.00
and $3,200,000.00 ’ +3,200, Judgment Type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $4,160,000.00 $0.00 $3,550,000.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $7,360,000.00 $0.00 $6,750,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $7,360,000.00 $6,750,000.00 ($610,000.00)
001388-2023 HIGH PROPERTIES LLC V CITY OF ORANGE CITY 1501 2 2023
Address: 380 Park Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/21/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 3,000,000.00 )
7 $3,000,000.00 ¥ $ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act
Improvement: $3,900,000.00 $0.00 $3,200,000.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $6,900,000.00 $0.00 $6,200,000.00 | Applied: Y Year1: 2024 Year2: NJA
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $6,900,000.00 $6,200,000.00 ($700,000.00)

1/9/2024




County: Essex

Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Orange City

Judgments Issued From 12/1/2023

to 12/31/2023

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
001392-2023 HIGH PROPERTIES LLC V CITY OF ORANGE CITY 1501 15 2023
Address: 144-150 High Street
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/21/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 3,000,000.00
and $3,000,000.00 ’ +3,000, Judgment Type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act
Improvement: $4,500,000.00 $0.00 $3,400,000.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $7,500,000.00 $0.00 $6,400,000.00 | Applied: Y Year1: 2024 VYear2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $7,500,000.00 $6,400,000.00 ($1,100,000.00)
001396-2023  TANI PROPERTIES LLC V CITY OF ORANGE CITY 2201 23 2023
Address: 27 High Street
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/21/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 2,000,000.00 )
7 $2,000,000.00 ¥ $ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act
Improvement: $2,600,000.00 $0.00 $2,000,000.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $4,600,000.00 $0.00 $4,000,000.00 | Applied: Y Year1: 2024 VYear2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $4,600,000.00 $4,000,000.00 ($600,000.00)

1/9/2024




County: Essex

Tax Court of New Jersey
Municipality: Orange City

Judgments Issued From 12/1/2023

to 12/31/2023

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
001398-2023 ELMORA 2002 LLC V CITY OF ORANGE CITY 2301 39 2023
Address: 495 Main Street
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/21/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 4,350,000.00
and $4,350,000.00 ’ #4,350, Judgment Type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act
Improvement: $6,090,000.00 $0.00 $4,650,000.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $10,440,000.00 $0.00 $9,000,000.00 | Applied: Y Year1: 2024 VYear2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $10,440,000.00 $9,000,000.00 ($1,440,000.00)
002208-2023  SCROLL PROPERTIES LLC V CITY OF ORANGE CITY 4901 20 2023
Address: 463 Highland Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/21/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 3,200,000.00 )
7 $3,200,000.00 ¥ $ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act
Improvement: $4,160,000.00 $0.00 $3,300,000.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $7,360,000.00 $0.00 $6,500,000.00 | Applied: Y Year1: 2024 VYear2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $7,360,000.00 $6,500,000.00 ($860,000.00)

Total number of cases for

Orange City 10

1/9/2024




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 12/1/2023 to 12/31/2023 1/9/2024

County: Essex Municipality: South Orange Vig Twp

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
002825-2018 CONCORD APARTMENTS L.L.C V SOUTH ORANGE TOWNSHIP 2020 1 2018
Address: 177 IRVINGTON AVENUE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/15/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and. $2,077,000.00 $ $ Judgment Type: — Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $4,848,100.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $6,925,100.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $6,925,100.00 $0.00 $0.00
003522-2019 CONCORD APARTMENTS L.L.C V SOUTH ORANGE TOWNSHIP 2020 1 2019
Address: 177 IRVINGTON AVENUE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/15/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $2,077,000.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $4,848,100.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $6,925,100.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $6,925,100.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 12/1/2023 to 12/31/2023 1/9/2024

County: Essex Municipality: South Orange Vig Twp

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
004227-2020 CONCORD APARTMENTS L.L.C V SOUTH ORANGE TOWNSHIP 2020 1 2020
Address: 177 IRVINGTON AVENUE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/15/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and. $2,077,000.00 $ $ Judgment Type: — Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $4,848,100.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $6,925,100.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $6,925,100.00 $0.00 $0.00
005195-2021 CONCORD APARTMENTS L.L.C V SOUTH ORANGE VILLAGE TWP. 2020 1 2021
Address: 177 Irvington Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/15/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $2,077,000.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $4,848,100.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $6,925,100.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $6,925,100.00 $0.00 $0.00
Total number of cases for South Orange Vig Twp 4




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 12/1/2023 to 12/31/2023 1/9/2024

County: Essex Municipality: Verona Township

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
005248-2019  PILGRIM PLAZA, LLC V TOWNSHIP OF VERONA 103 1 2019
Address: 265-345 Pompton Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/27/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 9,428,000.00
and $9,428,000.00 * $9,428, Judgment Type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $18,094,200.00 $0.00 $18,094,200.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $27,522,200.00 $0.00 $27,522,200.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $27,522,200.00 $27,522,200.00 $0.00
003123-2020 PILGRIM PLAZA, LLC V TOWNSHIP OF VERONA 103 1 2020
Address: 265-345 Pompton Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/27/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 9,428,000.00 )
7 $9,428,000.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $18,094,200.00 $0.00 $18,094,200.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $27,522,200.00 $0.00 $27,522,200.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $27,522,200.00 $27,522,200.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

County: Essex Municipality: Verona Township

Judgments Issued From 12/1/2023

to 12/31/2023

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
005729-2021 PILGRIM PLAZA, LLC V TOWNSHIP OF VERONA 103 1 2021
Address: 265-345 Pompton Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/27/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 9,428,000.00
and $9,/428,000.00 * $9,428, Judgment Type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $15,782,000.00 $0.00 $15,782,000.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $25,210,000.00 $0.00 $25,210,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $25,210,000.00 $25,210,000.00 $0.00
003056-2022  PILGRIM PLAZA, LLC V TOWNSHIP OF VERONA 103 1 2022
Address: 265-345 Pompton Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/27/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 9,428,000.00 )
7 $9,428,000.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $14,672,000.00 $0.00 $14,672,000.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $24,100,000.00 $0.00 $24,100,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $24,100,000.00 $24,100,000.00 $0.00

1/9/2024




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 12/1/2023 to 12/31/2023 1/9/2024

County: Essex Municipality: Verona Township

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
003008-2023  PILGRIM PLAZA, LLC V VERONA TWP. 103 1 2023
Address: 265-345 Pompton Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/27/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 9,428,000.00
and $9,428,000.00 * $9,428, Judgment Type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $14,672,000.00 $0.00 $14,672,000.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $24,100,000.00 $0.00 $24,100,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $24,100,000.00 $24,100,000.00 $0.00
Total number of cases for  Verona Township 5




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 12/1/2023 to 12/31/2023 1/9/2024

County: Essex Municipality: West Orange Township

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
004373-2018 WEST ORANGE V CREST RIDGE REALTY LLC 80.03 36 2018
Address: 200 Mt. Pleasant Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/27/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 6,230,000.00
and $6,230,000.00 ’ #6,230, Judgment Type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $9,723,500.00 $0.00 $9,723,500.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $15,953,500.00 $0.00 $15,953,500.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $15,953,500.00 $15,953,500.00 $0.00
000949-2019 WEST ORANGE V CREST RIDGE REALTY LLC 80.03 36 2019
Address: 200 Mt. Pleasant Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/27/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 6,230,000.00 )
7 $6,230,000.00 ¥ $ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $9,723,500.00 $0.00 $9,723,500.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $15,953,500.00 $0.00 $15,953,500.00 | Applied: N Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $15,953,500.00 $15,953,500.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 12/1/2023 to 12/31/2023 1/9/2024

County: Essex Municipality: West Orange Township

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
000648-2020 WEST ORANGE V CREST RIDGE REALTY LLC 80.03 36 2020
Address: 200 Mt. Pleasant Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/27/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 6,230,000.00
and $6,230,000.00 ’ #6,230, Judgment Type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $9,723,500.00 $0.00 $9,723,500.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $15,953,500.00 $0.00 $15,953,500.00 | Applied: N Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $15,953,500.00 $15,953,500.00 $0.00
008597-2020 350 PLEASANT VALLEY REALTY, LLC V TOWNSHIP OF WEST ORANGE 152.22 1428 2020
Address: 350 Pleasant Valley Way
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/15/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 620,700.00 )
7 $620,700.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $9,379,300.00 $0.00 $9,379,300.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $10,000,000.00 $0.00 $10,000,000.00 | Applied: N Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $10,000,000.00 $10,000,000.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 12/1/2023 to 12/31/2023 1/9/2024

County: Essex Municipality: West Orange Township

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
002579-2021 WEST ORANGE V CREST RIDGE REALTY LLC 80.03 36 2021
Address: 200 Mt. Pleasant Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/27/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 6,230,000.00
and $6,230,000.00 ’ #6,230, Judgment Type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $9,723,500.00 $0.00 $9,723,500.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $15,953,500.00 $0.00 $15,953,500.00 | Applied: N Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $15,953,500.00 $15,953,500.00 $0.00
004416-2021 350 PLEASANT VALLEY REALTY, LLC V TOWNSHIP OF WEST ORANGE 152.22 1428 2021
Address: 350 Pleasant Valley Way
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/15/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 620,700.00 )
7 $620,700.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $9,379,300.00 $0.00 $8,379,300.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $10,000,000.00 $0.00 $9,000,000.00 | Applied: N Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $10,000,000.00 $9,000,000.00 ($1,000,000.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 12/1/2023 to 12/31/2023 1/9/2024

County: Essex Municipality: West Orange Township

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
001394-2022 WEST ORANGE V CREST RIDGE REALTY LLC 80.03 36 2022
Address: 200 Mt. Pleasant Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/27/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 6,230,000.00
and $6,230,000.00 ’ #6,230, Judgment Type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $9,723,500.00 $0.00 $9,723,500.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $15,953,500.00 $0.00 $15,953,500.00 | Applied: N Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 9 i
Non-Qualified $0.00 $15,953,500.00 $15,953,500.00 $0.00
001396-2022 TOWNSHIP OF WEST ORANGE V 443 NORTHFIELD HOLDINGS LLC 159.01 60 2022
Address: 443 Northfield Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/13/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 1,350,400.00 )
7 $1,350,400.00 ¥ $ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $787,600.00 $0.00 $1,120,500.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $2,138,000.00 $0.00 $2,470,900.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,138,000.00 $2,470,900.00 $332,900.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 12/1/2023 to 12/31/2023

Municipality: West Orange Township

1/9/2024

County: Essex

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
001606-2022 350 PLEASANT VALLEY REALTY, LLC V TOWNSHIP OF WEST ORANGE 152.22 1428 2022
Address: 350 Pleasant Valley Way
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/15/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 620,700.00
and $620,700.00 ’ %620, Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $9,379,300.00 $0.00 $8,129,300.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $10,000,000.00 $0.00 $8,750,000.00 | Applied: N Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $10,000,000.00 $8,750,000.00 ($1,250,000.00)
000327-2023 350 PLEASANT VALLEY REALTY, LLC V TOWNSHIP OF WEST ORANGE 152.22 1428 2023
Address: 350 Pleasant Valley Way
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/15/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 620,700.00 )
7 $620,700.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $9,379,300.00 $0.00 $7,879,300.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $10,000,000.00 $0.00 $8,500,000.00 | Applied: N Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $10,000,000.00 $8,500,000.00 ($1,500,000.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 12/1/2023 to 12/31/2023 1/9/2024

County: Essex Municipality: West Orange Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
000503-2023 WEST ORANGE V CREST RIDGE REALTY LLC 80.03 36 2023

Address: 200 Mt. Pleasant Avenue

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/27/2023 Closes Case: Y

Land: 0.00 6,230,000.00

and $6,230,000.00 ’ #6,230, Judgment Type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $9,723,500.00 $0.00 $16,770,000.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $15,953,500.00 $0.00 $23,000,000.00 | Applied: N Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $15,953,500.00 $23,000,000.00 $7,046,500.00
000506-2023 TOWNSHIP OF WEST ORANGE V 443 NORTHFIELD HOLDINGS LLC 159.01 60 2023
Address: 443 Northfield Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/13/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 1,350,400.00 )
7 $1,350,400.00 ¥ $ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $787,600.00 $0.00 $988,500.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $2,138,000.00 $0.00 $2,338,900.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,138,000.00 $2,338,900.00 $200,900.00

Total number of cases for West Orange Township 12



Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 12/1/2023 to 12/31/2023 1/9/2024

County: Gloucester Municipality: Deptford Township

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
008922-2019 FOOD MANAGEMENT CORP., TENANT, AND OUTFIELD LLC % LORMAX STI 25.01 2019
Address: 1860 Deptford Center Rd
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/18/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $900,000.00 $900,000.00 $900,000.00 )
' Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $2,342,800.00 $2,342,800.00 $1,800,000.00 g yp 9 9
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $3,242,800.00 $3,242,800.00 $2,700,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $3,242,800.00 $2,700,000.00 ($542,800.00)
008824-2021  BALIS FAMILY RESTAURANT CORP. V DEPTFORD TOWNSHIP 1.04 4 2021
Address: 1750-56 Clements Bridge
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/18/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $1,855,000.00 $1,855,000.00 $1,855,000.00 )
e Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $2,445,000.00 $2,445,000.00 $1,155,000.00 | 0T VP
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $4,300,000.00 $4,300,000.00 $3,010,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 g 1j
Non-Qualified $0.00 $4,300,000.00 $3,010,000.00 ($1,290,000.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 12/1/2023 to 12/31/2023 1/9/2024

County: Gloucester Municipality: Deptford Township

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
007611-2022 BALIS FAMILY RESTAURANT CORP. V DEPTFORD TOWNSHIP 1.04 4 2022
Address: 1750-56 Clements Bridge
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/18/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $1,855,000.00 $1,855,000.00 $1,855,000.00 )
o Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $2,445,000.00 $2,445,000.00 $1,370,000.00 | 0 VP ° °
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $4,300,000.00 $4,300,000.00 $3,225,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 9 i
Non-Qualified $0.00 $4,300,000.00 $3,225,000.00 ($1,075,000.00)
002600-2023  BALIS FAMILY RESTAURANT CORP. V DEPTFORD TOWNSHIP 1.04 4 2023
Address: 1750-56 Clements Bridge
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/18/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $1,855,000.00 $1,855,000.00 $1,855,000.00 )
e Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $2,445,000.00 $2,445,000.00 $2,045,000.00 | 0T VP
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $4,300,000.00 $4,300,000.00 $3,900,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $4,300,000.00 $3,900,000.00 ($400,000.00)
Total number of cases for Deptford Township 4




Tax Court

County: Gloucester

of New Jersey

Municipality: Paulsboro Borough

Judgments Issued From 12/1/2023

to 12/31/2023

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
004457-2022 BOROUGH OF PAULSBORO V CPI OPERATIONS, LLC, A DELAWARE LIMITE 1.01 2 2022
Address: Mantua Creek
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/7/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 6,275,000.00
and $6,275,000.00 * $0,275, Judgment Type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $16,225,000.00 $0.00 $16,225,000.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $22,500,000.00 $0.00 $22,500,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $22,500,000.00 $22,500,000.00 $0.00
000249-2023 BOROUGH OF PAULSBORO V CPI OPERATIONS, LLC, A DELAWARE LIMITE 1.01 2 3 2023
Address: Mantua Creek
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/7/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 6,275,000.00 )
7 $6,275,000.00 ¥ $ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $16,225,000.00 $0.00 $16,225,000.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $22,500,000.00 $0.00 $22,500,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 g J
Non-Qualified $0.00 $22,500,000.00 $22,500,000.00 $0.00
Total number of cases for Paulsboro Borough 2

1/9/2024




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 12/1/2023 to 12/31/2023 1/9/2024

County: Gloucester Municipality: Washington Township

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
005209-2022 BRE RC CROSS KEYS NJ LLC V TOWNSHIP OF WASHINGTON 87 3 2022
Address: 141 Tuckahoe Rd
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/18/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 3,090,000.00
and $3,090,000.00 * $3,090, Judgment Type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $16,047,000.00 $0.00 $11,910,000.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $19,137,000.00 $0.00 $15,000,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $19,137,000.00 $15,000,000.00 ($4,137,000.00)
002896-2023 BRE RC CROSS KEYS NJ LLC V TOWNSHIP OF WASHINGTON 87 3 2023
Address: 141 Tuckahoe Rd
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/18/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 3,090,000.00 )
7 $3,090,000.00 ¥ § Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $16,047,000.00 $0.00 $9,410,000.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $19,137,000.00 $0.00 $12,500,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $19,137,000.00 $12,500,000.00 ($6,637,000.00)

Total number of cases for  Washington Township 2




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 12/1/2023 to 12/31/2023 1/9/2024

County: Hudson Municipality: Bayonne City

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
006690-2020 NEW YORK COMMUNITY BANK V CITY OF BAYONNE 330 17 2020
Address: 171-173 BROADWAY
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/7/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 410,800.00
and $410,800.00 ’ $410, Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,785,900.00 $0.00 $1,785,900.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $2,196,700.00 $0.00 $2,196,700.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 9 i
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,196,700.00 $2,196,700.00 $0.00
006696-2020 NEW YORK COMMUNITY BANK V CITY OF BAYONNE 81 18 2020
Address: 949 BROADWAY
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/7/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 387,500.00 )
7 $387,500.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,174,300.00 $0.00 $1,174,300.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,561,800.00 $0.00 $1,561,800.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,561,800.00 $1,561,800.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

County: Hudson Municipality: Bayonne City

Judgments Issued From 12/1/2023

to 12/31/2023

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
006861-2020 BUCKEYE BAYONNE TERMINAL LLC V CITY OF BAYONNE 482 8 2020
Address: 420 Hook Road
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/5/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and $9,397,500.00 * ’ Judgment Type: Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $23,416,800.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $32,814,300.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $32,814,300.00 $0.00 $0.00
012576-2020 DR. NARD, LLC V CITY OF BAYONNE 443 19 2020
Address: 174 Avenue F
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/21/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $174,000.00 $174,000.00 $0.00 I )
! Jude t Type: Settle - Comp Dismiss W/O Figures
Improvement: $252,700.00 $252,700.00 $0.00 | 2 @gment Type P /O Fig
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $426,700.00 $426,700.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: NJ/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $426,700.00 $0.00 $0.00

1/9/2024




Tax Court of New Jersey
Municipality: Bayonne City

County: Hudson

Judgments Issued From 12/1/2023

to 12/31/2023

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
000987-2021 275 CHOSIN FEW WAY URB RENW LLC V CITY OF BAYONNE 600 2 2021
Address: 275 Chosin Few Way
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/20/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and $8,520,000.00 ’ ’ Judgment Type: Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $2,130,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $10,650,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $10,650,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
006044-2021 BUCKEYE BAYONNE TERMINAL LLC V CITY OF BAYONNE 482 8 2021
Address: 420 HOOK ROAD
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/4/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $9,397,500.00 $ 3 Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $23,416,800.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $32,814,300.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $32,814,300.00 $0.00 $0.00

1/9/2024




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 12/1/2023 to 12/31/2023 1/9/2024

County: Hudson Municipality: Bayonne City

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
007542-2021 NEW YORK COMMUNITY BANK V BAYONNE CITY 330 17 2021
Address: 171-173 BROADWAY
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/7/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 410,800.00
and $410,800.00 ’ $410, Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,785,900.00 $0.00 $1,785,900.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $2,196,700.00 $0.00 $2,196,700.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,196,700.00 $2,196,700.00 $0.00
007544-2021 NEW YORK COMMUNITY BANK V BAYONNE CITY 81 18 2021
Address: 949 BROADWAY
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/7/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 387,500.00 )
7 $387,500.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,174,300.00 $0.00 $1,174,300.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,561,800.00 $0.00 $1,561,800.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,561,800.00 $1,561,800.00 $0.00




County: Hudson

Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Bayonne City

Judgments Issued From 12/1/2023

to 12/31/2023

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
010759-2021 DR. NARD, LLC V BAYONNE CITY 443 19 2021
Address: 174 Avenue F
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/21/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $174,000.00 $174,000.00 $0.00 I~ )
' Judgment Type:  Settle - Comp Dismiss W/O Figures
Improvement: $252,700.00 $252,700.00 $0.00 | 219 yp P /O Fig
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $426,700.00 $426,700.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $426,700.00 $0.00 $0.00
012063-2021  YES CHRIS DEVELOPMENT, LLC V CITY OF BAYONNE 226 1 C0101 2021
Address: 9 E 18TH ST
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/29/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $127,300.00 $127,300.00 $0.00 I . -
! Jud t Type: Dismissed without prejudice
Improvement: $150,100.00 $150,100.00 $0.00 udgment Type. prej
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $277,400.00 $277,400.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: NJ/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $277,400.00 $0.00 $0.00

1/9/2024




Tax Court of New Jersey

County: Hudson Municipality: Bayonne City

Judgments Issued From 12/1/2023

to 12/31/2023

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
012095-2021 RJG & ASSOCIATES LLC V BAYONNE 319 11.01 2021
Address: 31 Cottage St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/14/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $222,500.00 $222,500.00 $0.00 I~ )
! Judgment Type:  Settle - Comp Dismiss W/O Figures
Improvement: $821,100.00 $821,100.00 $0.00 | 219 yp P /O Fig
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,043,600.00 $1,043,600.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,043,600.00 $0.00 $0.00
000513-2022 275 CHOSIN FEW WAY URB RENW LLC V CITY OF BAYONNE 600 2 2022
Address: 275 Chosin Few Way
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/20/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $8,520,000.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $2,130,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $10,650,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $10,650,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

1/9/2024




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 12/1/2023 to 12/31/2023 1/9/2024

County: Hudson Municipality: Bayonne City

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
002816-2022 NEW YORK COMMUNITY BANK V CITY OF BAYONNE 330 17 2022
Address: 171-173 BROADWAY
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/7/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 410,800.00
and $410,800.00 ’ $410, Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,785,900.00 $0.00 $1,589,200.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $2,196,700.00 $0.00 $2,000,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,196,700.00 $2,000,000.00 ($196,700.00)
002818-2022 NEW YORK COMMUNITY BANK V CITY OF BAYONNE 81 18 2022
Address: 949 BROADWAY
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/7/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 387,500.00 )
7 $387,500.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,174,300.00 $0.00 $1,032,500.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,561,800.00 $0.00 $1,420,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,561,800.00 $1,420,000.00 ($141,800.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

County: Hudson Municipality: Bayonne City

Judgments Issued From 12/1/2023

to 12/31/2023

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
004311-2022 BUCKEYE BAYONNE TERMINAL LLC V CITY OF BAYONNE 482 8 2022
Address: 420 HOOK ROAD
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/4/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and $9,397,500.00 * ’ Judgment Type: Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $23,416,800.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $32,814,300.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $32,814,300.00 $0.00 $0.00
009345-2022 DR. NARD, LLC V BAYONNE CITY 443 19 2022
Address: 174 Avenue F
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/21/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $174,000.00 $174,000.00 $174,000.00 )
' Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $252,700.00 $252,700.00 $201,000.00 | I TP
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $426,700.00 $426,700.00 $375,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $426,700.00 $375,000.00 ($51,700.00)

1/9/2024




County: Hudson

Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Bayonne City

Judgments Issued From 12/1/2023

to 12/31/2023

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
000631-2023 275 CHOSIN FEW WAY URB RENW LLC V CITY OF BAYONNE 600 2 2023
Address: 275 Chosin Few Way
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/20/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and $8,520,000.00 * ’ Judgment Type: Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $8,520,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $8,520,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
001045-2023 RIG & ASSOCIATES LLC V BAYONNE 319 11.01 2023
Address: 31 COTTAGE ST
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/14/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 222,500.00 )
7 $222,500.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $781,100.00 $0.00 $602,500.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,003,600.00 $0.00 $825,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,003,600.00 $825,000.00 ($178,600.00)

1/9/2024




Tax Court of New Jersey

County: Hudson Municipality: Bayonne City

Judgments Issued From 12/1/2023

to 12/31/2023

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
004196-2023 BUCKEYE BAYONNE TERMINAL LLC V CITY OF BAYONNE 482 8 2023
Address: 420 Hook Road
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/4/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and $9,397,500.00 * ’ Judgment Type: Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $23,416,800.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $32,814,300.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 9 i
Non-Qualified $0.00 $32,814,300.00 $0.00 $0.00
004826-2023 NEW YORK COMMUNITY BANK V CITY OF BAYONNE 330 17 2023
Address: 171-173 Broadway
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/7/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 410,800.00 )
7 $410,800.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act
Improvement: $1,785,900.00 $0.00 $1,589,200.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $2,196,700.00 $0.00 $2,000,000.00 | Applied: Y Year1: 2024 VYear2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,196,700.00 $2,000,000.00 ($196,700.00)

1/9/2024




County: Hudson

Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Bayonne City

Judgments Issued From 12/1/2023

to 12/31/2023

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
004839-2023 NEW YORK COMMUNITY BANK V CITY OF BAYONNE 81 18 2023
Address: 949 Broadway
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/7/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 387,500.00
and $387,500.00 ’ $387, Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act
Improvement: $1,174,300.00 $0.00 $1,032,500.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,561,800.00 $0.00 $1,420,000.00 | Applied: Y Year1: 2024 VYear2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,561,800.00 $1,420,000.00 ($141,800.00)
007394-2023 DR. NARD, LLC V BAYONNE CITY 443 19 2023
Address: 174 Avenue F
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/21/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $174,000.00 $174,000.00 $174,000.00 )
' Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act
Improvement: $252,700.00 $252,700.00 $176,000.00 | e WP
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $426,700.00 $426,700.00 $350,000.00 | Applied: Y Year1: 2024 VYear2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $426,700.00 $350,000.00 ($76,700.00)
Total number of cases for Bayonne City 22

1/9/2024




Tax Court of New Jersey

County: Hudson Municipality: Hoboken City

Judgments Issued From 12/1/2023

to 12/31/2023

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
004038-2015 MPT OF HOBOKEN REAL ESTATE, LL V HOBOKEN CITY 166 4 2015
Address: 307 Willow Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/29/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $570,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 . )
! Judgment Type: Settle - Comp Dismiss W/O Figures
Improvement: $279,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 v P P ?
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $849,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $849,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
004038-2015 MPT OF HOBOKEN REAL ESTATE, LL V HOBOKEN CITY 53 1 2015
Address: 300-336 Willow Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/29/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
7 $12,021,300.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Settle - Comp Dismiss W/O Figures
Improvement: $47,477,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $59,498,300.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: NJA
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $59,498,300.00 $0.00 $0.00

1/9/2024




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 12/1/2023 to 12/31/2023 1/9/2024

County: Hudson Municipality: Hoboken City

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
004040-2015 MPT OF HOBOKEN REAL ESTATE, LLC V HOBOKEN CITY 32 19 2015
Address: 122-132 Clinton Street
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/29/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and $2,707,500.00 ’ ’ Judgment Type: Settle - Comp Dismiss W/O Figures
Improvement: $500,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $3,207,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $3,207,500.00 $0.00 $0.00
001147-2016 MPT OF HOBOKEN REAL ESTATE, LLC V HOBOKEN CITY 32 19 2016
Address: 122-132 Clinton Street
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/29/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
7 $2,707,500.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Settle - Comp Dismiss W/O Figures
Improvement: $500,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $3,207,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $3,207,500.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

County: Hudson Municipality: Hoboken City

Judgments Issued From 12/1/2023

to 12/31/2023

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
006530-2016 MPT OF HOBOKEN REAL ESTATE, LLC V HOBOKEN CITY 166 4 2016
Address: 307 Willow Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/29/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $570,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 . )
! Judgment Type: Settle - Comp Dismiss W/O Figures
Improvement: $279,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 v P P ?
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $849,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $849,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
006530-2016 MPT OF HOBOKEN REAL ESTATE, LLC V HOBOKEN CITY 53 1 2016
Address: 300-336 Willow Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/29/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
7 $12,021,300.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Settle - Comp Dismiss W/O Figures
Improvement: $47,477,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $59,498,300.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: NJA
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $59,498,300.00 $0.00 $0.00

1/9/2024




Tax Court of New Jersey

County: Hudson Municipality: Hoboken City

Judgments Issued From 12/1/2023

to 12/31/2023

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
002803-2017 MPT OF HOBOKEN REAL ESTATE, LLC V HOBOKEN CITY 32 19 2017
Address: 122 Clinton Street
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/29/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and $2,707,500.00 ’ ’ Judgment Type: Settle - Comp Dismiss W/O Figures
Improvement: $2,479,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $5,186,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $5,186,500.00 $0.00 $0.00
003180-2017 MPT OF HOBOKEN REAL ESTATE, LLC V HOBOKEN CITY 166 4 2017
Address: 307 Willow Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/29/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $570,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 I )
' Judgment Type: Settle - Comp Dismiss W/O Figures
Improvement: $279,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 7 it
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $849,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $849,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

1/9/2024




Tax Court of New Jersey

County: Hudson Municipality: Hoboken City

Judgments Issued From 12/1/2023

to 12/31/2023

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
003180-2017 MPT OF HOBOKEN REAL ESTATE, LLC V HOBOKEN CITY 53 1 2017
Address: 300-336 Willow Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/29/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and $12,021,300.00 ’ * Judgment Type: Settle - Comp Dismiss W/O Figures
Improvement: $47,477,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $59,498,300.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $59,498,300.00 $0.00 $0.00
000805-2018 MPT OF HOBOKEN REAL ESTATE, LLC V HOBOKEN CITY 32 19 2018
Address: 122 Clinton Street
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/29/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
7 $2,707,500.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Settle - Comp Dismiss W/O Figures
Improvement: $2,479,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $5,186,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $5,186,500.00 $0.00 $0.00

1/9/2024




Tax Court of New Jersey

County: Hudson Municipality: Hoboken City

Judgments Issued From 12/1/2023

to 12/31/2023

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
002271-2018 MPT OF HOBOKEN REAL ESTATE, LLC V HOBOKEN CITY 166 4 2018
Address: 307 Willow Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/29/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $570,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 . )
! Judgment Type: Settle - Comp Dismiss W/O Figures
Improvement: $279,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 v P P ?
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $849,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 9 i
Non-Qualified $0.00 $849,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
002271-2018 MPT OF HOBOKEN REAL ESTATE, LLC V HOBOKEN CITY 53 1 2018
Address: 300 Willow Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/29/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
7 $12,021,300.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Settle - Comp Dismiss W/O Figures
Improvement: $47,477,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $59,498,300.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: NJA
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $59,498,300.00 $0.00 $0.00

1/9/2024




Tax Court of New Jersey

County: Hudson Municipality: Hoboken City

Judgments Issued From 12/1/2023

to 12/31/2023

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
001190-2019 MPT OF HOBOKEN REAL ESTATE, LLC V HOBOKEN CITY 32 19 2019
Address: 122 Clinton Street
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/29/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and $2,707,500.00 ’ ’ Judgment Type: Settle - Comp Dismiss W/O Figures
Improvement: $2,479,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $5,186,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $5,186,500.00 $0.00 $0.00
001246-2019 MPT OF HOBOKEN REAL ESTATE, LLC V HOBOKEN CITY 166 4 2019
Address: 307 Willow Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/29/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $570,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 I )
' Judgment Type: Settle - Comp Dismiss W/O Figures
Improvement: $279,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 7 it
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $849,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $849,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

1/9/2024




Tax Court of New Jersey

County: Hudson Municipality: Hoboken City

Judgments Issued From 12/1/2023

to 12/31/2023

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
001246-2019 MPT OF HOBOKEN REAL ESTATE, LLC V HOBOKEN CITY 53 1 2019
Address: 300 Willow Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/29/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and $12,021,300.00 ’ * Judgment Type: Settle - Comp Dismiss W/O Figures
Improvement: $47,477,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $59,498,300.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $59,498,300.00 $0.00 $0.00
005383-2019 511 WASHINGTON ST LLC % D PATEL V HOBOKEN 216 7 2019
Address: 511 WASHINGTON ST
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/26/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $770,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 I )
' Judgment Type: Settle - Comp Dismiss W/O Figures
Improvement: $380,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 7 it
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,150,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,150,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

1/9/2024




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 12/1/2023 to 12/31/2023 1/9/2024

County: Hudson Municipality: Hoboken City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
005850-2020 HUMC OPCO, LLC, A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, TENANT, ] 32 19 2020

Address: 122 Clinton Street

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/29/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and $2,707,500.00 ’ ’ Judgment Type: Settle - Comp Dismiss W/O Figures
Improvement: $2,479,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $5,186,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $5,186,500.00 $0.00 $0.00
005852-2020 HUM COPCO, LLC, A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, TENANT, ] 166 4 2020
Address: 307 Willow Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/29/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $570,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 I )
' Judgment Type: Settle - Comp Dismiss W/O Figures
Improvement: $279,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 7 it
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $849,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Non-Qualified $0.00 $849,000.00 $0.00 $0.00




County: Hudson

Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Hoboken City

Judgments Issued From 12/1/2023

to 12/31/2023

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
005852-2020 HUM COPCO, LLC, A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, TENANT, ] 53 1 2020
Address: 300 Willow Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/29/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and $12,021,300.00 ’ * Judgment Type: Settle - Comp Dismiss W/O Figures
Improvement: $47,477,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $59,498,300.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $59,498,300.00 $0.00 $0.00
006536-2020 DALEO, ERIC & KATIE D V HOBOKEN 215.01 12.01 C0004 2020
Address: 422 HUDSON ST
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/11/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $460,600.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $715,200.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,175,800.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 g J
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,175,800.00 $0.00 $0.00

1/9/2024




County: Hudson

Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Hoboken City

Judgments Issued From 12/1/2023

to 12/31/2023

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
006600-2020 511 WASHINGTON ST LLC % D PATEL V HOBOKEN 216 7 2020
Address: 511 WASHINGTON ST
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/26/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $770,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 . )
' Judgment Type: Settle - Comp Dismiss W/O Figures
Improvement: $380,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 v P
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,150,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,150,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
002609-2021 DALEO, ERIC & KATIE D V HOBOKEN 215.01 12.01 C0004 2021
Address: 422 HUDSON ST
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/11/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $460,600.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $715,200.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,175,800.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,175,800.00 $0.00 $0.00

1/9/2024




Tax Court of New Jersey

County: Hudson Municipality: Hoboken City

Judgments Issued From 12/1/2023

to 12/31/2023

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
003555-2021 HUMC OPCO, LLC, A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, TENANT, ] 32 19 2021
Address: 122 Clinton Street
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/29/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and $2,707,500.00 ’ ’ Judgment Type: Settle - Comp Dismiss W/O Figures
Improvement: $2,479,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $5,186,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $5,186,500.00 $0.00 $0.00
004914-2021 511 WASHINGTON ST LLC % D PATEL V HOBOKEN 216 7 2021
Address: 511 WASHINGTON ST
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/26/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $770,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 N )
' Judgment Type: Settle - Comp Dismiss W/O Figures
Improvement: $380,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 7 it
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,150,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,150,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

1/9/2024




Tax Court of New Jersey

County: Hudson Municipality: Hoboken City

Judgments Issued From 12/1/2023

to 12/31/2023

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
005990-2021 HUM COPCO, LLC, A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, TENANT, ] 166 4 2021
Address: 307 Willow Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/29/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $570,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 . )
! Judgment Type: Settle - Comp Dismiss W/O Figures
Improvement: $279,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 v P P ?
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $849,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $849,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
005990-2021 HUM COPCO, LLC, A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, TENANT, ] 53 1 2021
Address: 300 Willow Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/29/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
7 $12,021,300.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Settle - Comp Dismiss W/O Figures
Improvement: $47,477,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $59,498,300.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 g J
Non-Qualified $0.00 $59,498,300.00 $0.00 $0.00

1/9/2024




Tax Court of New Jersey

County: Hudson Municipality: Hoboken City

Judgments Issued From 12/1/2023

to 12/31/2023

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
000690-2022 DALEOQ, ERIC & KATIE D V HOBOKEN 215.01 12.01 C0004 2022
Address: 422 HUDSON ST
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/11/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and. $460,600.00 $ $ Judgment Type: — Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $715,200.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,175,800.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,175,800.00 $0.00 $0.00
001681-2022 511 WASHINGTON ST LLC % D PATEL V CITY OF HOBOKEN 216 7 2022
Address: 511 WASHINGTON ST
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/26/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $770,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 N )
' Judgment Type: Settle - Comp Dismiss W/O Figures
Improvement: $368,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 7 it
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,138,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,138,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

1/9/2024




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 12/1/2023 to 12/31/2023 1/9/2024

County: Hudson Municipality: Hoboken City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
004958-2022 HUMC OPCO, LLC, A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, TENANT, ] 166 4 2022

Address: 307 Willow Avenue

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/29/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $570,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 . )
! Judgment Type: Settle - Comp Dismiss W/O Figures
Improvement: $279,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 v P P ?
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $849,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $849,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
004958-2022 HUMC OPCO, LLC, A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, TENANT, ] 53 1 2022
Address: 300 Willow Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/29/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
7 $12,021,300.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Settle - Comp Dismiss W/O Figures
Improvement: $47,477,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $59,498,300.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: NJA
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Non-Qualified $0.00 $59,498,300.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 12/1/2023 to 12/31/2023 1/9/2024

County: Hudson Municipality: Hoboken City

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
005014-2022 HUMC OPCO, LLC, A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, TENANT, ] 32 19 2022
Address: 122 Clinton Street
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/29/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and $2,707,500.00 ’ ’ Judgment Type: Settle - Comp Dismiss W/O Figures
Improvement: $2,479,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $5,186,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $5,186,500.00 $0.00 $0.00
000394-2023 DALEO, ERIC & KATIE D V HOBOKEN 215.01 12.01 2023
Address: 422 HUDSON ST
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/11/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
7 $460,600.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $715,200.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,175,800.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 g J
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,175,800.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 12/1/2023 to 12/31/2023 1/9/2024

County: Hudson Municipality: Hoboken City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
002627-2023 HUMC OPCO, LLC, A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, TENANT, ] 32 19 2023

Address: 122 Clinton Street

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/29/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and $2,707,500.00 ’ ’ Judgment Type: Settle - Comp Dismiss W/O Figures
Improvement: $2,479,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $5,186,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $5,186,500.00 $0.00 $0.00
002628-2023 HUMC OPCO, LLC, A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, TENANT, ] 166 4 2023
Address: 307 Willow Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/29/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $570,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 I )
' Judgment Type: Settle - Comp Dismiss W/O Figures
Improvement: $279,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 7 it
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $849,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Non-Qualified $0.00 $849,000.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 12/1/2023 to 12/31/2023 1/9/2024

County: Hudson Municipality: Hoboken City

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
002628-2023 HUMC OPCO, LLC, A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, TENANT, ] 53 1 2023
Address: 300 Willow Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/29/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and $12,021,300.00 ’ * Judgment Type: Settle - Comp Dismiss W/O Figures
Improvement: $47,477,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $59,498,300.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $59,498,300.00 $0.00 $0.00
005020-2023 511 WASHINGTON ST LLC % D PATEL V CITY OF HOBOKEN 216 7 2023
Address: 511 WASHINGTON ST
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/26/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 770,000.00 )
7 $770,000.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $368,000.00 $0.00 $268,000.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,138,000.00 $0.00 $1,038,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,138,000.00 $1,038,000.00 ($100,000.00)
Total number of cases for Hoboken City 27




County: Hudson

Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Jersey City

Judgments Issued From 12/1/2023

to 12/31/2023

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
008722-2010 NEWPORT CENTRE V JERSEY CITY 20 2.01 2010
Address: 111 Town Square PI
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/22/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and. $2,309,000.00 $ $ Judgment Type: — Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $27,451,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $29,760,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 9 i
Non-Qualified $0.00 $29,760,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
000326-2011 NEWPORT CENTRE V JERSEY CITY 20 2.01 2011
Address: 111 Town Sq Place
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/22/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $2,309,000.00 ¥ $ Judgment Type: Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $27,451,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $29,760,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $29,760,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

1/9/2024




Tax Court of New Jersey
Municipality: Jersey City

County: Hudson

Judgments Issued From 12/1/2023

to 12/31/2023

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
005309-2017 NEWPORT CENTRE V CITY OF JERSEY CITY 7302.02 9 2017
Address: 37 River Drive (Rear)
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/22/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and. $100,400.00 $ $ Judgment Type: — Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $1,576,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,676,400.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,676,400.00 $0.00 $0.00
008453-2018 KAZ, THOMAS J. & BRAND, JANET M. V JERSEY CITY 11212 24 2018
Address: 611 Jersey Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/7/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
7 $422,300.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Settle - Comp Dismiss W/O Figures
Improvement: $1,097,900.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,520,200.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,520,200.00 $0.00 $0.00

1/9/2024




Tax Court of New Jersey

County: Hudson Municipality: Jersey City

Judgments Issued From 12/1/2023

to 12/31/2023

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
008497-2018 JERSEY CITY REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY V CITY OF JERSEY CITY 18901 19.01 2018
Address: 7 BERRY ROAD
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/4/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and $1,350,000.00 ’ ’ Judgment Type: Settle - Comp Dismiss W/O Figures
Improvement: $1,486,500.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $1,486,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,350,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,350,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
008814-2018 NEWPORT CENTRE, LLC V JERSEY CITY 7303 7 2018
Address: 40 MALL DRIVE EAST
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/26/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
7 $7,720,000.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Settle - Comp/Counterclaim Dism W/O Fig
Improvement: $14,434,100.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $22,154,100.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $22,154,100.00 $0.00 $0.00

1/9/2024




Tax Court of New Jersey

County: Hudson Municipality: Jersey City

Judgments Issued From 12/1/2023

to 12/31/2023

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
008814-2018 NEWPORT CENTRE, LLC V JERSEY CITY 7303 2 2018
Address: 25 MALL DRIVE WEST
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/26/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and $19,160,000.00 ’ * Judgment Type: Settle - Comp/Counterclaim Dism W/O Fig
Improvement: $22,915,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $42,075,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $42,075,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
008814-2018 NEWPORT CENTRE, LLC V JERSEY CITY 7303 8 2018
Address: 30 MALL DRIVE WEST
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/26/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
7 $60,040,000.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Settle - Comp/Counterclaim Dism W/O Fig
Improvement: $141,347,300.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $201,387,300.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $201,387,300.00 $0.00 $0.00

1/9/2024




Tax Court of New Jersey

County: Hudson Municipality: Jersey City

Judgments Issued From 12/1/2023

to 12/31/2023

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
009026-2018 F & M MANAGEMENT CORP. V JERSEY CITY 17801 44 2018
Address: 32 Gifford Ave.
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/29/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 1,085,000.00
and $1,085,000.00 ’ $1,085, Judgment Type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $3,478,200.00 $0.00 $3,478,200.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $4,563,200.00 $0.00 $4,563,200.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $4,563,200.00 $4,563,200.00 $0.00
013102-2018 ARMBRUSTER, PAUL & LO, YING JU V JERSEY CITY 11006 7 2018
Address: 411 SECOND ST
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/29/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $634,600.00 $634,600.00 $620,000.00 )
' Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $247,100.00 $247,100.00 $220,000.00 | I TP
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $881,700.00 $881,700.00 $840,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: NJA
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $881,700.00 $840,000.00 ($41,700.00)

1/9/2024




County: Hudson

Tax Court of New Jersey
Municipality: Jersey City

Judgments Issued From 12/1/2023

to 12/31/2023

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
013372-2018 SZPALA, LEON & STANISLAWA V JERSEY CITY 11102 8 2018
Address: 310 Third Street
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/4/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $658,100.00 $658,100.00 $658,100.00 )
' Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,020,300.00 $1,020,300.00 $841,900.00 v P 9 ‘
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,678,400.00 $1,678,400.00 $1,500,000.00 | Applied: N Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,678,400.00 $1,500,000.00 ($178,400.00)
013753-2018 2168 K, LLC C/O NORMAN OSTROW, INC. V CITY OF JERSEY CITY 22404 3 2018
Address: 2168 Kennedy Boulevard
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/6/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $210,000.00 $210,000.00 $210,000.00 )
' Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $496,500.00 $496,500.00 $379,000.00 | T TP
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $706,500.00 $706,500.00 $589,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: NJA
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $706,500.00 $589,000.00 ($117,500.00)

1/9/2024




Tax Court of New Jersey

County: Hudson Municipality: Jersey City

Judgments Issued From 12/1/2023

to 12/31/2023

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
013774-2018 25 RIVER DR. SO. URBAN RENEWAL V CITY OF JERSEY CITY 7302.02 6 2018
Address: 25 River Drive South
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/26/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 21,840,000.00 21,840,000.00
and $21,840,000.00 $21,840, $21,840, Judgment Type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $21,840,000.00 $21,840,000.00 $21,840,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $21,840,000.00 $21,840,000.00 $0.00
013781-2018 H.P. LINCOLN URBAN RENEWAL COM V CITY OF JERSEY CITY 8603 3 2018
Address: 201 Erie Street
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/22/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $2,573,600.00 $2,573,600.00 $0.00 . )
e Jude t Type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $32,300.00 $32,300.00 $0.00 | 2 @gment Type P
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $2,605,900.00 $2,605,900.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,605,900.00 $0.00 $0.00

1/9/2024




Tax Court of New Jersey

County: Hudson Municipality: Jersey City

Judgments Issued From 12/1/2023

to 12/31/2023 1/9/2024

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
013782-2018 H.P. LINCOLN URBAN RENEWAL COM V CITY OF JERSEY CITY 8801 4 2018
Address: 543.5 Manila Ave.
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/6/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $400,000.00 $400,000.00 $0.00 . .
' Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $7,000.00 $7,000.00 $0.00 i P P
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $407,000.00 $407,000.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $407,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
013782-2018 H.P. LINCOLN URBAN RENEWAL COM V CITY OF JERSEY CITY 8801 3 2018
Address: 545 Manila Ave.
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/6/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $2,400,000.00 $2,400,000.00 $0.00 . )
e Jude t Type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $42,000.00 $42,000.00 $0.00 | 2 @gment Type P
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $2,442,000.00 $2,442,000.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: NJ/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,442,000.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

County: Hudson Municipality: Jersey City

Judgments Issued From 12/1/2023

to 12/31/2023 1/9/2024

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
000972-2019 BOPANNA, SUMANTH M.&POOVAIAH,SHABRI V JERSEY CITY 11005 21 2019
Address: 340 FIRST STREET
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/7/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and $807,500.00 ’ * Judgment Type: Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $296,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,103,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,103,500.00 $0.00 $0.00
002919-2019 25 RIVER DR. SO. URBAN RENEWAL V CITY OF JERSEY CITY 7302.02 6 2019
Address: 25 River Drive South
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/26/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 21,840,000.00 )
7 $21,840,000.00 ¥ $ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $161,967,800.00 $0.00 $161,967,800.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $183,807,800.00 $0.00 $183,807,800.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $183,807,800.00 $183,807,800.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

County: Hudson Municipality: Jersey City

Judgments Issued From 12/1/2023

to 12/31/2023

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
002995-2019 NEWPORT CENTRE, LLC V JERSEY CITY 7303 8 2019
Address: 30 MALL DRIVE WEST
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/26/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and $60,040,000.00 ’ * Judgment Type: Settle - Comp/Counterclaim Dism W/O Fig
Improvement: $141,347,300.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $201,387,300.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $201,387,300.00 $0.00 $0.00
002995-2019 NEWPORT CENTRE, LLC V JERSEY CITY 7303 7 2019
Address: 40 MALL DRIVE EAST
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/26/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
7 $7,720,000.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Settle - Comp/Counterclaim Dism W/O Fig
Improvement: $14,434,100.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $22,154,100.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $22,154,100.00 $0.00 $0.00

1/9/2024




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 12/1/2023 to 12/31/2023 1/9/2024

County: Hudson Municipality: Jersey City

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
002995-2019 NEWPORT CENTRE, LLC V JERSEY CITY 7303 2 2019
Address: 25 MALL DRIVE WEST
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/26/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and $19,160,000.00 ’ * Judgment Type: Settle - Comp/Counterclaim Dism W/O Fig
Improvement: $22,915,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $42,075,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $42,075,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
003096-2019  H.P. LINCOLN URBAN RENEWAL COMPANY V CITY OF JERSEY CITY 8801 4 2019
Address: 543.5 Manila Ave.
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/6/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $400,000.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $7,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $407,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $407,000.00 $0.00 $0.00




County: Hudson

Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Jersey City

Judgments Issued From 12/1/2023

to 12/31/2023

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
003096-2019  H.P. LINCOLN URBAN RENEWAL COMPANY V CITY OF JERSEY CITY 8801 3 2019
Address: 545 Manila Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/6/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and $2,400,000.00 ’ ’ Judgment Type: Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $42,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $2,442,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,442,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
003100-2019  H.P. LINCOLN URBAN RENEWAL COMPANY V CITY OF JERSEY CITY 8603 3 2019
Address: 201 Erie Street
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/22/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $2,573,600.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $32,300.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $2,605,900.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,605,900.00 $0.00 $0.00

1/9/2024




Tax Court of New Jersey

County: Hudson Municipality: Jersey City

Judgments Issued From 12/1/2023

to 12/31/2023

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
003839-2019 KAZ, THOMAS J. & BRAND, JANET M. V JERSEY CITY 11212 24 2019
Address: 611 Jersey Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/7/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 422,300.00
and $422,300.00 ’ $422, Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,097,900.00 $0.00 $977,700.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,520,200.00 $0.00 $1,400,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 9 i
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,520,200.00 $1,400,000.00 ($120,200.00)
004171-2019  SZPALA, LEON & STANISLAWA V JERSEY CITY 11102 8 2019
Address: 310 Third Street
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/4/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $658,100.00 $658,100.00 $658,100.00 )
' Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,020,300.00 $1,020,300.00 $841,900.00 | e TP
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,678,400.00 $1,678,400.00 $1,500,000.00 | Applied: N Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,678,400.00 $1,500,000.00 ($178,400.00)

1/9/2024




Tax Court of New Jersey

County: Hudson Municipality: Jersey City

Judgments Issued From 12/1/2023

to 12/31/2023

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
005846-2019 BAMBOO PALACE INC V CITY OF JERSEY CITY 21802 19 2019
Address: 349 West Side Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/29/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 198,800.00
and $198,800.00 ’ 5198, Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,131,900.00 $0.00 $751,200.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,330,700.00 $0.00 $950,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,330,700.00 $950,000.00 ($380,700.00)
007027-2019 GREGORY BENKOVITZ V JERSEY CITY 11205 6 2019
Address: 253.5 Fifth Street
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/29/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
7 $646,000.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Dismissed without prejudice
Improvement: $1,068,300.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,714,300.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,714,300.00 $0.00 $0.00

1/9/2024




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 12/1/2023 to 12/31/2023 1/9/2024

County: Hudson Municipality: Jersey City

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
007056-2019 GREGORY & YEON BENKOVITZ V JERSEY CITY 11402 1 2019
Address: 38 Erie Street
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/29/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and $525,200.00 ’ * Judgment Type: Dismissed without prejudice
Improvement: $624,100.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,149,300.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,149,300.00 $0.00 $0.00
009704-2019 F & M MANAGEMENT CORP. V JERSEY CITY 17801 44 2019
Address: 32 Gifford Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/29/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $1,085,000.00 $1,085,000.00 $1,085,000.00 )
N Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $3,478,200.00 $3,478,200.00 $3,478,200.00 | 0T VP
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $4,563,200.00 $4,563,200.00 $4,563,200.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $4,563,200.00 $4,563,200.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 12/1/2023 to 12/31/2023 1/9/2024

County: Hudson Municipality: Jersey City

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
010162-2019 ARMBRUSTER, PAUL & LO, YING JU V JERSEY CITY 11006 7 2019
Address: 411 SECOND ST
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/29/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $634,600.00 $634,600.00 $620,000.00 )
' Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $247,100.00 $247,100.00 $220,000.00 v P 9 ‘
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $881,700.00 $881,700.00 $840,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $881,700.00 $840,000.00 ($41,700.00)
011534-2019 3202 KENNEDY BLVD LLC V JERSEY CITY 4701 25 2019
Address: 3202 Kennedy Blvd.
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/29/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $187,500.00 $187,500.00 $0.00 I . -
! Jud t Type: Dismissed without prejudice
Improvement: $422,800.00 $422,800.00 $0.00 udgment Type. prej
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $610,300.00 $610,300.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: NJ/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $610,300.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 12/1/2023 to 12/31/2023 1/9/2024

County: Hudson Municipality: Jersey City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
012850-2019 711 MONTGOMERY, LLC V JERSEY CITY 15004 15.01 2019

Address: 711 Montgomery St.

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/29/2023 Closes Case: Y

Land: 16,445,000.00 13,100,000.00

and $16,445,000.00 $16,445, #13,100, Judgment Type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $16,445,000.00 $16,445,000.00 $13,100,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 9 i
Non-Qualified $0.00 $16,445,000.00 $13,100,000.00 ($3,345,000.00)
000336-2020 KAZ, THOMAS J. & BRAND, JANET M. V JERSEY CITY 11212 24 2020
Address: 611 Jersey Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/7/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 422,300.00 )
7 $422,300.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,097,900.00 $0.00 $877,700.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,520,200.00 $0.00 $1,300,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 g J

Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,520,200.00 $1,300,000.00 ($220,200.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

County: Hudson Municipality: Jersey City

Judgments Issued From 12/1/2023

to 12/31/2023

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
000396-2020 GREGORY BENKOVITZ V JERSEY CITY 11205 6 2020
Address: 253.5 Fifth Street
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/29/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and $646,000.00 ’ * Judgment Type: Dismissed without prejudice
Improvement: $1,068,300.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,714,300.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,714,300.00 $0.00 $0.00
000397-2020 GREGORY & YEON BENKOVITZ V JERSEY CITY 11402 1 2020
Address: 38 Erie Street
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/29/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
7 $525,200.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Dismissed without prejudice
Improvement: $624,100.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,149,300.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,149,300.00 $0.00 $0.00

1/9/2024




Tax Court of New Jersey  sudgments Issued From 12/1/2023 to 12/31/2023 1/9/2024

County: Hudson Municipality: Jersey City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
000651-2020 SZPALA, LEON & STANISLAWA V JERSEY CITY 11102 8 2020

Address: 310 Third Street

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/4/2023 Closes Case: Y

Land: $658,100.00 $658,100.00 $658,100.00 .
' Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

Improvement: $1,020,300.00 $1,020,300.00 $841,900.00 v P 9 ‘
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,678,400.00 $1,678,400.00 $1,500,000.00 | Applied: N Year1: N/A  Year2: NJA
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,678,400.00 $1,500,000.00 ($178,400.00)
000677-2020 BOPANNA, SUMANTH M.&POOVAIAH,SHABRI V JERSEY CITY 11005 21 2020
Address: 340 FIRST STREET
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/7/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $807,500.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $296,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,103,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 g J

Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,103,500.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 12/1/2023 to 12/31/2023 1/9/2024

County: Hudson Municipality: Jersey City

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
001195-2020 ISC, LLC V CITY OF JERSEY CITY 18901 19.01 2020
Address: 7 BERRY ROAD
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/4/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and $1,350,000.00 ’ ’ Judgment Type: Settle - Comp Dismiss W/O Figures
Improvement: $1,486,500.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $1,486,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,350,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,350,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
002040-2020 F & M MANAGEMENT CORP. V JERSEY CITY 17801 44 2020
Address: 32 Gifford Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/29/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 1,085,000.00 )
7 $1,085,000.00 ¥ $ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $3,478,200.00 $0.00 $2,865,300.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $4,563,200.00 $0.00 $3,950,300.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $4,563,200.00 $3,950,300.00 ($612,900.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

County: Hudson Municipality: Jersey City

Judgments Issued From 12/1/2023

to 12/31/2023

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
003059-2020 NEWPORT CENTRE, LLC V JERSEY CITY 7303 8 2020
Address: 30 MALL DRIVE WEST
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/26/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and $60,040,000.00 ’ * Judgment Type: Settle - Comp/Counterclaim Dism W/O Fig
Improvement: $141,347,300.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $201,387,300.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 9 i
Non-Qualified $0.00 $201,387,300.00 $0.00 $0.00
003059-2020 NEWPORT CENTRE, LLC V JERSEY CITY 7303 7 2020
Address: 40 MALL DRIVE EAST
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/26/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
7 $7,720,000.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Settle - Comp/Counterclaim Dism W/O Fig
Improvement: $14,434,100.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $22,154,100.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $22,154,100.00 $0.00 $0.00

1/9/2024




Tax Court of New Jersey

County: Hudson Municipality: Jersey City

Judgments Issued From 12/1/2023

to 12/31/2023

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
003059-2020 NEWPORT CENTRE, LLC V JERSEY CITY 7303 2 2020
Address: 25 MALL DRIVE WEST
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/26/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and $19,160,000.00 ’ * Judgment Type: Settle - Comp/Counterclaim Dism W/O Fig
Improvement: $22,915,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $42,075,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $42,075,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
003306-2020 CITY OF JERSEY CITY V MGLLC NEWARK AVENUE J.C. LLC 11405 7 2020
Address: 151 Newark Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/12/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $2,155,500.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $1,487,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $3,642,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $3,642,500.00 $0.00 $0.00

1/9/2024




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 12/1/2023 to 12/31/2023 1/9/2024

County: Hudson Municipality: Jersey City

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
005529-2020 BAMBOO PALACE INC V CITY OF JERSEY CITY 21802 19 2020
Address: 349 West Side Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/29/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 198,800.00
and $198,800.00 ’ 5198, Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,131,900.00 $0.00 $751,200.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,330,700.00 $0.00 $950,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,330,700.00 $950,000.00 ($380,700.00)
007965-2020  H.P. LINCOLN URBAN RENEWAL COMPANY V CITY OF JERSEY CITY 8603 3 2020
Address: 201 Erie Street
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/22/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $2,573,600.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $32,300.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $2,605,900.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,605,900.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey
Municipality: Jersey City

County: Hudson

Judgments Issued From 12/1/2023

to 12/31/2023

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
007966-2020 H.P. LINCOLN URBAN RENEWAL COMPANY V CITY OF JERSEY CITY 8801 4 2020
Address: 543.5 Manila Ave.
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/6/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and. $400,000.00 $ $ Judgment Type: — Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $7,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $407,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $407,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
007966-2020 H.P. LINCOLN URBAN RENEWAL COMPANY V CITY OF JERSEY CITY 8801 3 2020
Address: 545 Manila Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/6/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $2,400,000.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $42,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $2,442,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,442,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

1/9/2024




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 12/1/2023 to 12/31/2023 1/9/2024

County: Hudson Municipality: Jersey City

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
008053-2020 25 RIVER DR. SO. URBAN RENEWAL V CITY OF JERSEY CITY 7302.02 6 2020
Address: 25 River Drive South
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/26/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 21,840,000.00
and $21,840,000.00 ’ $21,840, Judgment Type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $161,967,800.00 $0.00 $118,160,000.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $183,807,800.00 $0.00 $140,000,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $183,807,800.00 $140,000,000.00 ($43,807,800.00)
011412-2020 MERCER JORDAN, LLC V JERSEY CITY 15004 15.01 2020
Address: 711 Montgomery Street
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/29/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 16,445,000.00 13,100,000.00 )
7 $16,445,000.00 § $ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $16,445,000.00 $16,445,000.00 $13,100,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $16,445,000.00 $13,100,000.00 ($3,345,000.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

County: Hudson Municipality: Jersey City

Judgments Issued From 12/1/2023

to 12/31/2023

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
001264-2021 GREGORY BENKOVITZ V JERSEY CITY 11205 6 2021
Address: 253.5 Fifth Street
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/29/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and $646,000.00 ’ * Judgment Type: Dismissed without prejudice
Improvement: $1,068,300.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,714,300.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,714,300.00 $0.00 $0.00
001265-2021 GREGORY BENKOVITZ AND YEON BENKOVITZ V JERSEY CITY 11402 1 2021
Address: 38 Erie St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/29/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
7 $525,200.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Dismissed without prejudice
Improvement: $624,100.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,149,300.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,149,300.00 $0.00 $0.00

1/9/2024




Tax Court of New Jersey
Municipality: Jersey City

County: Hudson

Judgments Issued From 12/1/2023

to 12/31/2023

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
002212-2021 BOPANNA, SUMANTH M.&POOVAIAH,SHABRI V JERSEY CITY 11005 21 2021
Address: 340 FIRST STREET
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/7/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and $807,500.00 ’ * Judgment Type: Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $296,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,103,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,103,500.00 $0.00 $0.00
003343-2021 THOMAS J. KAZ & JANET M. BRAND V JERSEY CITY 11212 24 2021
Address: 611 Jersey Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/8/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 422,300.00 )
7 $422,300.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,097,900.00 $0.00 $877,700.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,520,200.00 $0.00 $1,300,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,520,200.00 $1,300,000.00 ($220,200.00)

1/9/2024




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 12/1/2023 to 12/31/2023 1/9/2024

County: Hudson Municipality: Jersey City

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
003409-2021 ISC, LLC V CITY OF JERSEY CITY 18901 19.01 2021
Address: 7 BERRY ROAD
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/4/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and $1,350,000.00 ’ ’ Judgment Type: Settle - Comp Dismiss W/O Figures
Improvement: $1,486,500.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $1,486,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,350,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,350,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
003864-2021  SZPALA, LEON & STANISLAWA V JERSEY CITY 11102 8 2021
Address: 310 Third Street
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/4/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $658,100.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $1,020,300.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,678,400.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,678,400.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 12/1/2023 to 12/31/2023 1/9/2024

County: Hudson Municipality: Jersey City

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
004127-2021 1-12 CATHERINE COURT JC LLC V CITY OF JERSEY CITY 30304 5 2021
Address: 6 Catherine Court
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/4/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and $2,380,000.00 ’ ’ Judgment Type: Dismissed without prejudice
Improvement: $4,120,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $6,500,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $6,500,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
006955-2021  PAVIA, ALEXANDER & KATIE V JERSEY CITY 11108 21 2021
Address: 573 JERSEY AVE.
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/4/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $612,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 R )
' Judgment Type: Settle - Comp/Counterclaim Dism W/O Fig
Improvement: $975,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 7 it
Exemption: $25,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,562,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,562,500.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey
Municipality: Jersey City

County: Hudson

Judgments Issued From 12/1/2023

to 12/31/2023

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
007484-2021 TOWER EAST U. R. % HUNTON, PAIGE V CITY OF JERSEY CITY 7302 45 2021
Address: 31 River Court
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/22/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and $38,700,000.00 ’ * Judgment Type: Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $121,300,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $160,000,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $160,000,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
007500-2021 BLUE EDGE PROPERTY LLC V CITY OF JERSEY CITY 7302 13 2021
Address: 45 Park Lane South
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/22/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
7 $14,310,000.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $61,690,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $76,000,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $76,000,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

1/9/2024




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 12/1/2023 to 12/31/2023 1/9/2024

County: Hudson Municipality: Jersey City

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
007534-2021 H.P. LINCOLN URBAN RENEWAL COMPANY V CITY OF JERSEY CITY 8801 4 2021
Address: 543.5 Manila Ave.
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/6/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and. $400,000.00 $ $ Judgment Type: — Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $7,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $407,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $407,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
007534-2021  H.P. LINCOLN URBAN RENEWAL COMPANY V CITY OF JERSEY CITY 8801 3 2021
Address: 545 Manila Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/6/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $2,400,000.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $42,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $2,442,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,442,000.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey
Municipality: Jersey City

County: Hudson

Judgments Issued From 12/1/2023

to 12/31/2023

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
007536-2021 H.P. LINCOLN URBAN RENEWAL COMPANY V CITY OF JERSEY CITY 8603 3 2021
Address: 201 Erie Street
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/22/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and. $2,573,600.00 $ $ Judgment Type: — Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $32,300.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $2,605,900.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 9 i
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,605,900.00 $0.00 $0.00
007537-2021 EMBANKMENT PROPERTY LLC V CITY OF JERSEY CITY 8602 2 2021
Address: 270 Tenth St.
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/22/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $14,670,000.00 ¥ $ Judgment Type: Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $42,330,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $57,000,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $57,000,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

1/9/2024




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 12/1/2023 to 12/31/2023 1/9/2024

County: Hudson Municipality: Jersey City

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
007538-2021 25 COLUMBUS CIRCLE #59B, LLC V CITY OF JERSEY CITY 8601 2 2021
Address: 310 Tenth St.
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/22/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and. $22,268,500.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $37,731,500.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $60,000,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $60,000,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
011130-2021 3202 KENNEDY BLVD LLC V JERSEY CITY 4701 25 2021
Address: 3202 Kennedy Blvd
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/29/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $187,500.00 $187,500.00 $0.00 I . -
! Jud t Type: Dismissed without prejudice
Improvement: $422,800.00 $422,800.00 $0.00 udgment Type. prej
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $610,300.00 $610,300.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: NJ/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $610,300.00 $0.00 $0.00




County: Hudson

Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Jersey City

Judgments Issued From 12/1/2023

to 12/31/2023

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
011592-2021 ELIOPOULOS, K.&V. V JERSEY CITY 11004 8 2021
Address: 281 NEWARK AVE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/8/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $340,800.00 $340,800.00 $0.00 I . -
' Judgment Type: Dismissed without prejudice
Improvement: $1,335,900.00 $1,335,900.00 $0.00 | 219 yp pre]
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,676,700.00 $1,676,700.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,676,700.00 $0.00 $0.00
012191-2021 NEWPORT CENTRE, LLC V JERSEY CITY 7303 8 2021
Address: 30 MALL DRIVE WEST
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/26/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $60,040,000.00 $60,040,000.00 $0.00 A )
o Jud t Type: Settle - Comp/Counterclaim Dism W/O Fi
Improvement: $141,347,300.00 $141,347,300.00 $0.00 | 2 @gment Type o/ /0 Fig
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $201,387,300.00 $201,387,300.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $201,387,300.00 $0.00 $0.00

1/9/2024




Tax Court of New Jersey
Municipality: Jersey City

County: Hudson

Judgments Issued From 12/1/2023

to 12/31/2023

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
012191-2021 NEWPORT CENTRE, LLC V JERSEY CITY 7303 7 2021
Address: 40 MALL DRIVE EAST
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/26/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $7,720,000.00 $7,720,000.00 $0.00 A )
v Judgment Type: Settle - Comp/Counterclaim Dism W/O Fi
Improvement: $14,434,100.00 $14,434,100.00 $0.00 | 219 yp P/ /0 Fig
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $22,154,100.00 $22,154,100.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $22,154,100.00 $0.00 $0.00
012191-2021 NEWPORT CENTRE, LLC V JERSEY CITY 7303 2 2021
Address: 25 MALL DRIVE WEST
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/26/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $19,160,000.00 $19,160,000.00 $0.00 A )
o Jud t Type: Settle - Comp/Counterclaim Dism W/O Fi
Improvement: $22,915,000.00 $22,915,000.00 $0.00 | 2 @gment Type P/ /O Fig
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $42,075,000.00 $42,075,000.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $42,075,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

1/9/2024




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 12/1/2023 to 12/31/2023 1/9/2024

County: Hudson Municipality: Jersey City

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
000100-2022 GREGORY BENKOVITZ V JERSEY CITY 11205 6 2022
Address: 253.5 Fifth Street
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/29/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and $646,000.00 ’ * Judgment Type: Dismissed without prejudice
Improvement: $1,068,300.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,714,300.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,714,300.00 $0.00 $0.00
000101-2022 THOMAS J. KAZ & JANET M. BRAND V JERSEY CITY 11212 24 2022
Address: 611 Jersey Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/8/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 422,300.00 )
7 $422,300.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,097,900.00 $0.00 $777,700.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,520,200.00 $0.00 $1,200,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,520,200.00 $1,200,000.00 ($320,200.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

County: Hudson Municipality: Jersey City

Judgments Issued From 12/1/2023

to 12/31/2023

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
000102-2022 GREGORY BENKOVITZ AND YEON BENKOVITZ V JERSEY CITY 11402 1 2022
Address: 38 Erie Street
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/29/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and $525,200.00 ’ * Judgment Type: Dismissed without prejudice
Improvement: $624,100.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,149,300.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,149,300.00 $0.00 $0.00
000105-2022  SZPALA, LEON & STANISLAWA V JERSEY CITY 11102 8 2022
Address: 310 Third Street
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/4/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $658,100.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $1,020,300.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,678,400.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,678,400.00 $0.00 $0.00

1/9/2024




Tax Court of New Jersey

County: Hudson

Municipality: Jersey City

Judgments Issued From 12/1/2023

to 12/31/2023

1/9/2024

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
000697-2022 BOPANNA, SUMANTH M.&POOVAIAH,SHABRI V JERSEY CITY 11005 21 2022
Address: 340 FIRST STREET
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/7/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and $807,500.00 ’ * Judgment Type: Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $296,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,103,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,103,500.00 $0.00 $0.00
000743-2022 PAVIA, ALEXANDER & KATIE V JERSEY CITY 11108 21 2022
Address: 573 JERSEY AVE.
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/4/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $612,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 R )
' Judgment Type: Settle - Comp/Counterclaim Dism W/O Fig
Improvement: $975,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 7 it
Exemption: $25,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,562,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,562,500.00 $0.00 $0.00




County: Hudson

Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Jersey City

Judgments Issued From 12/1/2023

to 12/31/2023

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
000760-2022 CITY OF JERSEY CITY V MGLLC NEWARK AVENUE J.C. LLC 11405 7 2022
Address: 151 Newark Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/12/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and. $2,155,500.00 $ $ Judgment Type: — Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $1,487,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $3,642,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $3,642,500.00 $0.00 $0.00
001921-2022 WELLS REIT II-INTERNATIONAL FINANCIAL TOWER V JERSEY CITY 12902 1 2022
Address: 95 COLUMBUS DRIVE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/26/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
7 $20,614,800.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Settle - Comp Dismiss W/O Figures
Improvement: $124,385,200.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $145,000,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $145,000,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

1/9/2024




Tax Court of New Jersey
Municipality: Jersey City

County: Hudson

Judgments Issued From 12/1/2023

to 12/31/2023

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
002037-2022 ISC,LLC V CITY OF JERSEY CITY 18901 19.01 2022
Address: 7 BERRY ROAD
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/4/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and $1,350,000.00 ’ ’ Judgment Type: Settle - Comp Dismiss W/O Figures
Improvement: $1,486,500.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $2,836,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,836,500.00 $0.00 $0.00
004627-2022 EMBANKMENT PROPERTY LLC V CITY OF JERSEY CITY 8602 2 2022
Address: 270 Tenth St.
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/22/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
7 $14,670,000.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $42,330,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $57,000,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $57,000,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

1/9/2024




Tax Court of New Jersey

County: Hudson Municipality: Jersey City

Judgments Issued From 12/1/2023

to 12/31/2023

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
004628-2022 H.P. LINCOLN URBAN RENEWAL COMPANY V CITY OF JERSEY CITY 8603 3 2022
Address: 201 Erie Street
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/22/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and. $2,573,600.00 $ $ Judgment Type: — Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $32,300.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $2,605,900.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 9 i
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,605,900.00 $0.00 $0.00
006411-2022 NEWPORT CENTRE, LLC V JERSEY CITY 7303 8 2022
Address: 30 MALL DRIVE WEST
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/26/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
7 $60,040,000.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Settle - Comp/Counterclaim Dism W/O Fig
Improvement: $141,347,300.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $201,387,300.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $201,387,300.00 $0.00 $0.00

1/9/2024




Tax Court of New Jersey

County: Hudson Municipality: Jersey City

Judgments Issued From 12/1/2023

to 12/31/2023

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
006411-2022 NEWPORT CENTRE, LLC V JERSEY CITY 7303 7 2022
Address: 40 MALL DRIVE EAST
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/26/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and $7,720,000.00 * ’ Judgment Type: Settle - Comp/Counterclaim Dism W/O Fig
Improvement: $14,434,100.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $22,154,100.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $22,154,100.00 $0.00 $0.00
006411-2022 NEWPORT CENTRE, LLC V JERSEY CITY 7303 2 2022
Address: 25 MALL DRIVE WEST
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/26/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
7 $19,160,000.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Settle - Comp/Counterclaim Dism W/O Fig
Improvement: $22,915,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $42,075,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $42,075,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

1/9/2024




Tax Court of New Jersey

County: Hudson Municipality: Jersey City

Judgments Issued From 12/1/2023

to 12/31/2023

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
008774-2022 3202 KENNEDY BLVD LLC V JERSEY CITY 4701 25 2022
Address: 3202 Kennedy Blvd
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/29/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $187,500.00 $187,500.00 $0.00 . , o
' Judgment Type: Dismissed without prejudice
Improvement: $422,800.00 $422,800.00 $0.00 | 219 yp pre]
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $610,300.00 $610,300.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $610,300.00 $0.00 $0.00
010270-2022  H.P. LINCOLN URBAN RENEWAL COM V CITY OF JERSEY CITY 8801 4 2022
Address: 543.5 Manila Ave.
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/6/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $400,000.00 $400,000.00 $0.00 . )
! Jude t Type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $7,000.00 $7,000.00 $0.00 udgment Type p
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $407,000.00 $407,000.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: NJ/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $407,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

1/9/2024




Tax Court of New Jersey
Municipality: Jersey City

County: Hudson

Judgments Issued From 12/1/2023

to 12/31/2023

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
010270-2022 H.P. LINCOLN URBAN RENEWAL COM V CITY OF JERSEY CITY 8801 3 2022
Address: 545 Manila Ave.
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/6/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $2,400,000.00 $2,400,000.00 $0.00 -
o Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $42,000.00 $42,000.00 $0.00 i P P
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $2,442,000.00 $2,442,000.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,442,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
010271-2022 BLUE EDGE PROPERTY LLC V CITY OF JERSEY CITY 7302 13 2022
Address: 45 Park Lane South
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/22/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $14,310,000.00 $14,310,000.00 $0.00 . )
e Jude t Type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $61,690,000.00 $61,690,000.00 $0.00 | 2 @gment Type P
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $76,000,000.00 $76,000,000.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $76,000,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

1/9/2024




Tax Court of New Jersey

County: Hudson Municipality: Jersey City

Judgments Issued From 12/1/2023

to 12/31/2023

1/9/2024

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
010272-2022 25 COLUMBUS CIRCLE #59B, LLC V CITY OF JERSEY CITY 8601 2 2022
Address: 310 Tenth St.
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/22/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $22,268,500.00 $22,268,500.00 $0.00 -
ot Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $37,731,500.00 $37,731,500.00 $0.00 i P P
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $60,000,000.00 $60,000,000.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $60,000,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
010274-2022 ' TOWER EAST URBAN RENEWAL COMPA V CITY OF JERSEY CITY 7302 45 2022
Address: 31 River Court
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/22/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $38,700,000.00 $38,700,000.00 $0.00 . )
e Jude t Type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $121,300,000.00 $121,300,000.00 $0.00 | 2 @gment Type P
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $160,000,000.00 $160,000,000.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $160,000,000.00 $0.00 $0.00




County: Hudson

Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Jersey City

Judgments Issued From 12/1/2023

to 12/31/2023

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
010588-2022 WELLS REIT II-INT'L FNCL TW V JERSEY CITY 12902 1 2022
Address: 95 COLUMBUS DRIVE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/26/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and $20,614,800.00 ’ ’ Judgment Type: Settle - Added Assess
Improvement: $152,276,000.00 $0.00 $3,000,000.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $172,890,800.00 $0.00 $3,000,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month 6 0 6 | Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $13,945,400.00 $0.00 $1,500,000.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment ($12,445,400.00)
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan )
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
000060-2023  LIBERTY HARBOR NORTH U.R. CO., LLC, V JERSEY CITY 15801 19 C0179 2022
Address: 113 TIDEWATER STREET
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/26/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $100,000.00 $100,000.00 $100,000.00
' Judgment Type: Settle - Added Assess
Improvement: $619,200.00 $619,200.00 $384,600.00 | O WP
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $719,200.00 $719,200.00 $484,600.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month 8 8 8 | Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $189,733.00 $189,733.00 $33,333.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment ($156,400.00)
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ,
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

1/9/2024




County: Hudson

Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Jersey City

Judgments Issued From 12/1/2023

to 12/31/2023 1/9/2024

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
000402-2023 BOPANNA, SUMANTH M.&POOVAIAH,SHABRI V JERSEY CITY 11005 21 2023
Address: 340 FIRST STREET
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/7/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and $807,500.00 ’ * Judgment Type: Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $296,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,103,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,103,500.00 $0.00 $0.00
000405-2023  PAVIA, ALEXANDER & KATIE V JERSEY CITY 11108 21 2023
Address: 573 JERSEY AVE.
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/4/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 612,000.00 )
7 $612,000.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act
Improvement: $975,500.00 $0.00 $768,500.00
Exemption: $25,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,562,500.00 $0.00 $1,380,500.00 | Applied: Y Year1: 2024 VYear2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,562,500.00 $1,380,500.00 ($182,000.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

County: Hudson Municipality: Jersey City

Judgments Issued From 12/1/2023

to 12/31/2023

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
000653-2023 GREGORY BENKOVITZ V JERSEY CITY 11205 6 2023
Address: 253.5 Fifth Street
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/29/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and $646,000.00 ’ * Judgment Type: Dismissed without prejudice
Improvement: $1,068,300.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,714,300.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,714,300.00 $0.00 $0.00
000655-2023 GREGORY BENKOVITZ & YEON BENKOVITZ V JERSEY CITY 11402 1 2023
Address: 38 Erie Street
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/29/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
7 $525,200.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Dismissed without prejudice
Improvement: $624,100.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,149,300.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,149,300.00 $0.00 $0.00

1/9/2024




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 12/1/2023 to 12/31/2023 1/9/2024

County: Hudson Municipality: Jersey City

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
001128-2023 WELLS REIT II-INTERNATIONAL FINANCIAL TOWER V JERSEY CITY 12902 1 2023
Address: 95 COLUMBUS DRIVE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/26/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 20,614,800.00
and $20,614,800.00 ’ $20,614, Judgment Type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $152,276,000.00 $0.00 $127,385,200.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $172,890,800.00 $0.00 $148,000,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $172,890,800.00 $148,000,000.00 ($24,890,800.00)
004593-2023 THOMAS J. KAZ & JANET M. BRAND V JERSEY CITY 11212 24 2023
Address: 611 Jersey Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/8/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 422,300.00 )
7 $422,300.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act
Improvement: $1,097,900.00 $0.00 $777,700.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,520,200.00 $0.00 $1,200,000.00 | Applied: Y Year1: 2024 VYear2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,520,200.00 $1,200,000.00 ($320,200.00)




County: Hudson

Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Jersey City

Judgments Issued From 12/1/2023

to 12/31/2023

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
004760-2023 CITY OF JERSEY CITY V MGLLC NEWARK AVENUE J.C. LLC 11405 7 2023
Address: 151 Newark Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/12/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and. $2,155,500.00 $ $ Judgment Type: — Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $1,487,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $3,642,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $3,642,500.00 $0.00 $0.00
005681-2023  H.P. LINCOLN URBAN RENEWAL COMPANY V CITY OF JERSEY CITY 8603 3 2023
Address: 201 Erie Street
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/22/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $2,573,600.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $32,300.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $2,605,900.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,605,900.00 $0.00 $0.00

1/9/2024




Tax Court of New Jersey
Municipality: Jersey City

County: Hudson

Judgments Issued From 12/1/2023

to 12/31/2023

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
005690-2023  H.P. LINCOLN URBAN RENEWAL COMPANY V CITY OF JERSEY CITY 8801 4 2023
Address: 543.5 Manila Ave.
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/6/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and. $400,000.00 $ $ Judgment Type: — Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $7,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $407,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 9 i
Non-Qualified $0.00 $407,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
005690-2023  H.P. LINCOLN URBAN RENEWAL COMPANY V CITY OF JERSEY CITY 8801 3 2023
Address: 545 Manila Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/6/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $2,400,000.00 ¥ $ Judgment Type: Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $42,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $2,442,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,442,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

1/9/2024




Tax Court of New Jersey

County: Hudson Municipality: Jersey City

Judgments Issued From 12/1/2023

to 12/31/2023

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
009225-2023 NEWPORT CENTRE, LLC V JERSEY CITY 7303 8 2023
Address: 30 MALL DRIVE WEST
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/26/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $60,040,000.00 $60,040,000.00 $0.00 - )
7 Judgment Type: Settle - Comp/Counterclaim Dism W/O Fi
Improvement: $141,347,300.00 $141,347,300.00 $0.00 | 219 yp P/ /0 Fig
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $201,387,300.00 $201,387,300.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $201,387,300.00 $0.00 $0.00
009225-2023 NEWPORT CENTRE, LLC V JERSEY CITY 7303 7 2023
Address: 40 MALL DRIVE EAST
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/26/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $7,720,000.00 $7,720,000.00 $0.00 A )
v Jud t Type: Settle - Comp/Counterclaim Dism W/O Fi
Improvement: $14,434,100.00 $14,434,100.00 $0.00 | 2 @gment Type P/ /0 Fig
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $22,154,100.00 $22,154,100.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: NJ/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $22,154,100.00 $0.00 $0.00

1/9/2024




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 12/1/2023 to 12/31/2023 1/9/2024

County: Hudson Municipality: Jersey City

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
009225-2023 NEWPORT CENTRE, LLC V JERSEY CITY 7303 2 2023
Address: 25 MALL DRIVE WEST
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/26/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $19,160,000.00 $19,160,000.00 $0.00 A )
o Judgment Type: Settle - Comp/Counterclaim Dism W/O Fi
Improvement: $22,915,000.00 $22,915,000.00 $0.00 | 219 rp o/ /0 Fig
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $42,075,000.00 $42,075,000.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $42,075,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Total number of cases for  Jersey City 87




Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Kearny Town

County: Hudson

Judgments Issued From 12/1/2023

to 12/31/2023

1/9/2024

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
004204-2022 125-133 KEARNY AVE V KEARNY TOWN 24 20 2022
Address: 125-133 Kearny Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/13/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and. $119,000.00 $ $ Judgment Type: — Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $945,500.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,064,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 9 i
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,064,500.00 $0.00 $0.00
Total number of cases for Kearny Town 1



Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 12/1/2023 to 12/31/2023 1/9/2024

County: Hudson Municipality: North Bergen Townshij

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
006873-2019 TERRENO 7777 WEST SIDE LLC V NORTH BERGEN TOWNSHIP 453.06 1.012 HM 2019
Address: 7777 West Side Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/29/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and $1,100,000.00 ’ ’ Judgment Type: Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $4,744,500.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $5,844,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $5,844,500.00 $0.00 $0.00
004346-2020 TERRENO 7777 WEST SIDE LLC V NORTH BERGEN TOWNSHIP 453.06 1.012 HM 2020
Address: 7777 West Side Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/29/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
7 $1,100,000.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $4,744,500.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $5,844,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $5,844,500.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 12/1/2023 to 12/31/2023 1/9/2024

County: Hudson Municipality: North Bergen Townshij

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
004109-2021 TERRENO 7777 WEST SIDE LLC V NORTH BERGEN TOWNSHIP 453.06 1.012 HM 2021
Address: 7777 West Side Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/29/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and $1,100,000.00 ’ ’ Judgment Type: Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $4,744,500.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $5,844,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $5,844,500.00 $0.00 $0.00
004375-2022 TERRENO 7777 WEST SIDE LLC V NORTH BERGEN TOWNSHIP 453.06 1.012 2022
Address: 7777 West Side Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/29/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
7 $3,680,000.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $13,688,300.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $17,368,300.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $17,368,300.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 12/1/2023 to 12/31/2023

County: Hudson Municipality: North Bergen Townshij

1/9/2024

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
007152-2022 FOOD GROUP INVESTORS CORP. V TOWNSHIP OF NORTH BERGEN 1 2 2022
Address: 2011 8th St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/31/2023 Closes Case: Y
: 0.00 0.00
Land $3,357,600.00 ’ ’ Judgment Type: Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $1,882,700.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $5,240,300.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $5,240,300.00 $0.00 $0.00

Total number of cases for

North Bergen Township 5



Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 12/1/2023 to 12/31/2023 1/9/2024

County: Hudson Municipality: Secaucus Town
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
011337-2018 MT PLAZA PARTNERS LLC V SECAUCUS 227 5.0303 HM 2018

Address: 100 Plaza Drive

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/15/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $1,136,000.00 $1,136,000.00 $1,136,000.00 )
T Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $27,515,300.00 $27,515,300.00 $20,591,300.00 g yp 9 9
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $28,651,300.00 $28,651,300.00 $21,727,300.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $28,651,300.00 $21,727,300.00 ($6,924,000.00)
003237-2019  MT PLAZA PARTNERS LLC V SECAUCUS 227 5.0303 HM 2019
Address: 100 Plaza Drive
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/15/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 1,136,000.00 )
7 $1,136,000.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $27,515,300.00 $0.00 $20,779,200.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $28,651,300.00 $0.00 $21,915,200.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Non-Qualified $0.00 $28,651,300.00 $21,915,200.00 ($6,736,100.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 12/1/2023 to 12/31/2023

Municipality: Secaucus Town

1/9/2024
County: Hudson

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
005051-2019 REEP-RTL MILL CREEK NJ LLC V TOWN OF SECAUCUS 185 2.02 2019
Address: 1-101 Mill Creek Drive
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/15/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 10,684,000.00
and $10,684,000.00 ’ #10,684, Judgment Type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $22,474,200.00 $0.00 $22,474,200.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $33,158,200.00 $0.00 $33,158,200.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $33,158,200.00 $33,158,200.00 $0.00
003423-2020 REEP-RTL MILL CREEK NJ LLC V TOWN OF SECAUCUS 185 2.02 2020
Address: 1-101 Mill Creek Drive
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/15/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 10,684,000.00 )
7 $10,684,000.00 ¥ § Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $22,474,200.00 $0.00 $22,474,200.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $33,158,200.00 $0.00 $33,158,200.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: NJA
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $33,158,200.00 $33,158,200.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 12/1/2023 to 12/31/2023

Municipality: Secaucus Town

1/9/2024
County: Hudson

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
003532-2020 MT PLAZA PARTNERS LLC V SECAUCUS 227 5.0303 HM 2020
Address: 100 Plaza Drive
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/15/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and $1,136,000.00 * ’ Judgment Type: Settle - Comp Dismiss W/O Figures
Improvement: $27,515,300.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $28,651,300.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $28,651,300.00 $0.00 $0.00
005721-2021 REEP-RTL MILL CREEK NJ LLC V TOWN OF SECAUCUS 185 2.02 2021
Address: 1-101 Mill Creek Drive
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/15/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 10,684,000.00 )
7 $10,684,000.00 ¥ § Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $22,474,200.00 $0.00 $22,474,200.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $33,158,200.00 $0.00 $33,158,200.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: NJA
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $33,158,200.00 $33,158,200.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 12/1/2023 to 12/31/2023 1/9/2024

County: Hudson Municipality: Secaucus Town

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
007631-2021 MT PLAZA PARTNERS, LLC V SECAUCUS 227 5.0303 HM 2021
Address: 100 Plaza Drive
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/15/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and $1,136,000.00 * ’ Judgment Type: Settle - Comp Dismiss W/O Figures
Improvement: $27,615,300.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $28,751,300.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 9 i
Non-Qualified $0.00 $28,751,300.00 $0.00 $0.00
012558-2021 REEP-RTL MILL CREEK NJ LLC V TOWN OF SECAUCUS 185 2.02 HM 2021
Address: 1-101 Mill Creek Drive
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/15/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 2,000,000.00
7 $10,684,000.00 ¥ $ Judgment Type: Settle - Added Assess
Improvement: $2,000,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $12,684,000.00 $0.00 $2,000,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month 5 0 5 | Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $833,333.00 $0.00 $83,333.35 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment ($749,999.65)
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 12/1/2023 to 12/31/2023 1/9/2024

County: Hudson Municipality: Secaucus Town

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
003236-2022 REEP-RTL MILL CREEK NJ LLC V TOWN OF SECAUCUS 185 2.02 2022
Address: 1-101 Mill Creek Drive
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/15/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 10,684,000.00
and $10,684,000.00 ’ #10,684, Judgment Type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $24,474,200.00 $0.00 $24,474,200.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $35,158,200.00 $0.00 $35,158,200.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $35,158,200.00 $35,158,200.00 $0.00
003841-2022 MT PLAZA PARTNERS, LLC V SECAUCUS 227 5.0303 HM 2022
Address: 100 Plaza Drive
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/15/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
7 $1,136,000.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Settle - Comp Dismiss W/O Figures
Improvement: $27,615,300.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $28,751,300.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $28,751,300.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

County: Hudson Municipality: Secaucus Town

Judgments Issued From 12/1/2023

to 12/31/2023

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
005389-2022  LINAIRE REALTY CO., LLC AS OWNER BY TD BANK N.A. AS TENANT V SEC 142 2 HM 2022
Address: 1262 Paterson Plank Road
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/20/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and $978,500.00 ’ * Judgment Type: Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $416,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,394,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,394,500.00 $0.00 $0.00
003727-2023  REEP-RTL MILL CREEK NJ LLC V SECAUCUS TOWN 185 2.02 2023
Address: 1-101 Mill Creek Drive
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/15/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 10,684,000.00 )
7 $10,684,000.00 ¥ § Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $24,474,200.00 $0.00 $24,124,200.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $35,158,200.00 $0.00 $34,808,200.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: NJA
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 g J
Non-Qualified $0.00 $35,158,200.00 $34,808,200.00 ($350,000.00)

1/9/2024




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 12/1/2023 to 12/31/2023 1/9/2024

County: Hudson Municipality: Secaucus Town

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
005548-2023 425 MEADOWLAND PKWY LLC V SECAUCUS TOWN 18 5.041 HM 2023
Address: 425 MEADOWLANDS PARKWAY
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/6/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 2,528,500.00
and $2,528,500.00 ’ $2,528, Judgment Type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $6,056,500.00 $0.00 $5,166,500.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $8,585,000.00 $0.00 $7,695,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 9 i
Non-Qualified $0.00 $8,585,000.00 $7,695,000.00 ($890,000.00)

Total number of cases for

Secaucus Town

13




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 12/1/2023 to 12/31/2023 1/9/2024

County: Hudson Municipality: Union City

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
009694-2022 3610-3620 UNION CITY PROPERTIES LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY V UNI 216 4 2022
Address: 3610-20 Palisade Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/20/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $503,800.00 $503,800.00 $503,800.00 )
' Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $344,500.00 $344,500.00 $83,400.00 g yp 9 9
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $848,300.00 $848,300.00 $587,200.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $848,300.00 $587,200.00 ($261,100.00)

Total number of cases for

Union City




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 12/1/2023 to 12/31/2023 1/9/2024

County: Hudson Municipality: Weehawken Township

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
005004-2022 12 LIBERTY ASSOCIATES LLC V TOWNSHIP OF WEEHAWKEN 51.02 18 2022
Address: 12 Liberty PI.
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 12/15/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and $1,085,000.00 ’ ’ Judgment Type: Dismissed without prejudice
Improvement: $1,715,900.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $2,800,900.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment 